Pos Num Name Club Time
1 87 Chloe Rogers Stockport H & AC 10:53 33 1025 $Abigail McHugh Newcastle(Staffs) 12:48
2 403 Georgia Fazakerley Manchester H & AC 10555 34 561 RebeccaMain Vale Royal AC 12:50
3 419 Lauren Smith Sale H Manchester 10:57 35 567 Sofia Rowley Liverpool H & AC 12:55
4 414 Lara Crawford Sale H Manchester 11:02 36 551 K McGuinnessLea Sale H Manchester 12:57
5 415 Alice Dale Sale H Manchester 11:15 37 593 Miranda Taylor Liverpool H & AC 13:.01
6 427 LuciaMeloni Warrington AC 11:25 38 401 EmmaDavies Manchester H & AC 13:06
7 425 Samantha Mason Salford H & AC 11:27 39 398 Ruby Spencer Macclesfield H & AC 13:.07
8 562 RubyBell Sale H Manchester 11:37 40 386 Isobel Murphy Liverpool H & AC 13:12
9 417 LauraHole Sale H Manchester 11:39 41 407 Cerys Kelter Moston & District AC 13:17
10 524 EvieWild Stockport H & AC 11:44 42 566 Isabel Leadbetter Liverpool H & AC 13:22
11 380 Megan Lewis E Cheshire H& Tameside AC 11:45 43 578 Annie Gavin Sale H Manchester 13:23
12 406 TamekaJordan Moston & District AC 11:45 44 410 Amber Escoffery St Helens Sutton AC 13:24
13 592 SianHeslop Macclesfield H & AC 11:45 45 575 Caitlyn Johnston Altrincham & District AC 13:28
14 424 C Haywood-Percival Salford H & AC 11:50 46 529 Abigail Middleton Altrincham & District AC 13:38
15 423 Maya Croasdaile Salford H & AC 11:54 47 521 Louisa Stiles Manchester H & AC 1341
16 413 Molly Atherton Sale H Manchester 11:55 48 411 ElizabethGreenall St Helens Sutton AC 13:43
17 421 Scarlett Whittaker Sale H Manchester 12:03 49 385 Holly Murphy Liverpool H & AC 13:45
18 388 Annabel Pennington Liverpool H & AC 12:08 50 384 Holly Leadbetter Liverpool H & AC 13:47
19 434 Grace Kelly Ribble Valley AC 12:09 51 537 AbbiePoolePrice Stockport H & AC 13:57
20 432 Ellen-Mary Kearney Wirral AC 12:12 52 404 Katie Daley Moston & District AC 14:03
21 389 EllieYoung Liverpool H & AC 12:16 53 570 Harriet Wareing Sale H Manchester 14:05
22 377 EmmaSimpson Altrincham & District AC 12:18 54 538 JodiePoolePrice Stockport H & AC 14:06
23 571 LeahWilkinson Sale H Manchester 12:19 55 528 Georgia Robinson Salford H & AC 14:.07
24 20 Elizabeth Pederson Liverpool H & AC 12:22 56 396 Tess Newbould Macclesfield H & AC 14:13
25 533 Maya Evans Warrington AC 12:23 57 382 Beth Doubtfire Liverpool H & AC 14:14
26 534 Ashley Nemits Warrington AC 12:26 58 433 ElizabethNuttall Wirral AC 14:15
27 422 EvieCollier Salford H & AC 12:29 59 565 Lauren Howley Trafford AC 14:18
28 540 Molly Jones West Cheshire AC 12:31 60 412 Lauren Park St Helens Sutton AC 14:24
29 584 CaitlinRobinson Liverpool H & AC 12:33 61 387 Jess Murphy Liverpool H & AC 14:49
30 420 Jessica Spilsbury Sale H Manchester 12:34 62 559 Holly Scholes Sale H Manchester 14:49
31 550 Charlotte Stokes Warrington AC 12:41 63 557 JoCarden Liverpool H & AC 15:26
32 430 Lucy Hignet Wirral AC 12:47 64 553 Lucy Armitage Sale H Manchester 15:37
Under 11 Girls — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

1 Sale H Manchester 12 — 3 Lauren Smith 4 Lara Crawford 5 Alice Dale

2 Sale H Manchester ‘B’ 33 — 8 RubyBell 9 Laura Hole 16 Molly Atherton

3 Salford H & AC 36 — 7 SamanthaMason 14 C Haywood-Percival 15 Maya Croasdaile

4 Warrington AC 57 — 6 Lucia Meloni 25 Maya Evans 26 Ashley Nemits

5 Stockport H & AC 61 — 1 Chloe Rogers 10 EvieWild 50 Abbie PoolePrice

6 LiverpoolH & AC 63 — 18 Annabel Pennington 21 Ellie Young 24 Elizabeth Pederson

7 Sale H Manchester ‘C 70 — 17 Scarlett Whittaker 23 Leah Wilkinson 30 Jessica Spilsbury

8 Manchester H & AC 85 — 2 Georgia Fazakerley 37 EmmaDavies 46 Louisa Stiles

9 LiverpoolH & AC ‘B’ 99 — 29 CaitlinRobinson 34 Sofia Rowley 36 Miranda Taylor

10 Moston & District AC 103 — 12 TamekaJordan 40 Cerys Kelter 51 Katie Daley

11 Macclesfield H & AC 106 — 13 SianHeslop 38 Ruby Spencer 55 Tess Newbould

12 Wirral AC 109 — 20 Ellen-Mary Kearney 32 Lucy Hignet 57 Elizabeth Nuttall

13 Altrincham & District AC 111 — 22 EmmaSimpson 44 Caitlyn Johnston 45 Abigail Middleton

14 LiverpoolH & AC ‘C 128 — 39 Isobel Murphy 41 Isabel Leadbetter 48 Holly Murphy

15 Sale H Manchester ‘D’ 129 — 35 K McGuinnessLea 42 Annie Gavin 52 Harriet Wareing

16 St Helens Sutton AC 149 — 43 Amber Escoffery 47 Elizabeth Greenall 59 Lauren Park

17 Liverpool H & AC ‘D’ 165 — 49 Holly Leadbetter 56 Beth Doubtfire 60 Jess Murphy

Race 2 - Under 11 Boys — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Num Name Club Time
1 543 Finley Profitt Macclesfield H & AC 11:30 21 451 Michael Brussels St Helens Sutton AC 13:17
2 1032 $Kyle Jones Leigh Harriers & Ac 11:32 22 569 EthanO’Gorman Trafford AC 13:24
3 463 SamHopkins Salford H & AC 11:33 23 555 James Taylor Altrincham & District AC 13:42
4 464 Lewis Royle Salford H & AC 11:35 24 446 EddieMils Macclesfield H & AC 13:46
5 460 Joel Stringer Sale H Manchester 11:38 25 545 William Rowson Macclesfield H & AC 13:47
6 462 Samuel Bryan Salford H & AC 11:40 26 554 Zachery Gaillemin Sale H Manchester 13:50
7 539 Lewis PoolePrice Stockport H & AC 12:00 27 445 Joshua Higgs Macclesfield H & AC 13:59
8 466 Fareslbrahim Stockport H & AC 12:08 28 532 Kieran Kelter Moston & District AC 14:.02
9 442 WiliamDavies Macclesfield H & AC 12:10 29 435 Joseph Dennett ABC Runners 14:33
10 455 Charlie Roberts St Helens Sutton AC 12:18 30 438 RyanO'Neill E Cheshire H & Tameside AC 14:34
11 574 George Safranauskas Sale H Manchester 12:20 31 452 JamieFord St Helens Sutton AC 14:36
12 576 Seb Patrick Trafford AC 12:22 32 454 DylanO'Brien St Helens Sutton AC 14:38
13 443 James Doorbar Macclesfield H & AC 12:31 33 459 Lewis Rawlinson Sale H Manchester 14:40
14 465 Edward Corden Stockport H & AC 12:41 34 449 James Skertchly Manchester H & AC 14:54
15 467 Jacob Wood-Doyle Stockport H & AC 12:41 35 453 Joseph Matthews St Helens Sutton AC 15:14
16 1026 $Alex MacFarlane Unattached 12:42 36 436 Oliver Murphy ABC Runners 15:20
17 456 Jed Bailey Sale H Manchester 1251 37 447 SamPendrill Macclesfield H & AC 15:27
18 572 ThomaskFulton E Cheshire H & Tameside AC 13:09 38 568 LiamO'Gorman Trafford AC 15:45
19 440 Jake Bradley Macclesfield H & AC 13:13 39 439 Jack Ainley Macclesfield H & AC 17:22
20 441 ScottCamp Macclesfield H & AC 13:15

Manchester Area Cross Country League
at Woodbank Park, Stockport on Sunday 10th November 2013

Under 11 Girls — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
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Manchester Area Cross Country League
at Woodbank Park, Stockport on Sunday 10th November 2013

NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

1 Salford H & AC

2 Macclesfield H & AC

3 Stockport H & AC

4 Sale H Manchester

5 Macclesfield H & AC ‘B’
6 St Helens Sutton AC

7 Trafford AC

8 Macclesfield H & AC ‘C

Pos Num Name C at/Pos
1 19  Lucy Miller
2 18 KatieMiller
3 46 Chantelle Johnson
4 17  EllaMcNiven
5 25 Alex Townsend
6 39 Grace De-Campos
7 71 Elizabeth Twite
8 11  Jessica Cook
9 101 JulietHodder
10 42  Beth Smyth
11 81  MollieCooke
12 98 Phoebe Croft
13 40  EmilyHughes
14 7 Mia Alsamarraie
15 34  ShonaWiliams
16 66  Tess McHugh
17 45 Megan Taylor
18 72 Jemma Vickers
19 67  NiamhNugent
20 32  Amelia Newbould
21 16  EmilyLucas
22 100 EllaHead
23 104 Katie Thompson
24 29  Eve Cobey
25 563 Jessica McDowell
26 21  MilieRaine
27 103 Cathrine Spencer
28 481 Isabelle Trevithick
29 75  HollyPeltier
30 78 Bethany Wright
31 536 Abby Watling
32 487 Siobhan Conway
33 73  Cathrine Hooper
34 6 Abby O'Neill
35 488 Marnie Mannion
36 57 Tia-Rae Barton
1 Liverpool H & AC
2 Liverpool H & AC ‘B’
3 Manchester H & AC
4 Sale H Manchester
5 Wirral AC
6 Macclesfield H & AC
7 Sale H Manchester ‘B’
8 Liverpool H & AC ‘C
9 Stockport H & AC

Race 2 - Under 11 Boys — TEAM RESULTS

10 — 2 SamHopkins

21 — 1 Finley Profitt

26 — 6 Lewis PoolePrice

29 — 4 Joel Stringer

57 — 17 Jake Bradley
57 — 9 Charlie Roberts

67 — 11 Seb Patrick

83 — 23 William Rowson

3 Lewis Royle 5 Samuel Bryan
8 WilliamDavies 12 James Doorbar
7 Fareslbrahim 13 Edward Corden

10 George Safranauskasl5 Jed Bailey

18 Scott Camp 22 EddieMills

19 Michael Brussels 29 Jamie Ford

20 EthanO'Gorman 36 LiamO'Gorman

25 Joshua Higgs

35 SamPendrill

Race 2 - Under 13 Girls — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

10 Manchester H & AC ‘B’
11 Salford H & AC

12 Sale H Manchester ‘C
13 Halton & Frodsham H

14 Sale H Manchester ‘D
15 Macclesfield H & AC ‘B’
16 LiverpoolH & AC ‘D’
17 StHelens Sutton AC

18 Sale H Manchester ‘E’

Results Service by G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax 01204 884887, Email:

Internet:

Club

Liverpool H & AC
Liverpool H & AC
Moston & District AC
Liverpool H & AC
Liverpool H & AC
Manchester H & AC
Sale H Manchester
Liverpool H & AC
Wirral AC
Manchester H & AC
Stockport H & AC
Wirral AC
Manchester H & AC
Liverpool H & AC
Macclesfield H & AC
Sale H Manchester
Manchester H & AC
Sale H Manchester
Sale H Manchester
Macclesfield H & AC
Liverpool H & AC
Wirral AC

Wirral AC
Macclesfield H & AC
Sale H Manchester
Liverpool H & AC
Wirral AC
Warrington AC
Salford H & AC
Salford Met AC
Halton & Frodsham H
Trafford AC

Salford H & AC

E Cheshire H & Tameside AC  13:12 ;0 53

Trafford AC
Sale H Manchester

Time
11:10 37 12 Faith Crossley Liverpool H & AC
11:23 38 30  Lucy Griffiths Macclesfield H & AC
11:34 39 61  MiaGibbons Sale H Manchester
11:36 40 62 Georgia Haworth Sale H Manchester
11:43 41 80  Jessica Connors Stockport H & AC
11:54 42 56  Hattie Barrington Sale H Manchester
12:07 43 558 Aimee Pierce Liverpool H & AC
12:09 44 560 JodiePell Sale H Manchester
12:10 45 85  Katie Hudson Stockport H & AC
12:19 46 37  Lydia Butt Manchester H & AC
1224 47 9 Maddy Broad Liverpool H & AC
1205 48 60  Josie Canham Sale H Manchester
12:29 49 47  Anya Read Moston & District AC
12:30 50 52 ImogenKing St Helens Sutton AC
12:31 51 38  Chloe Davies Manchester H & AC
12:34 52 535 IslaBellamy Halton & FrodshamH
1235 53 4 Katie Haynes Bramhall Runners
12:40 54 33 Lauren Robinson Macclesfield H & AC
12:40 55 77 Molly Wilson Salford H & AC
12:43 56 36  Anna Brogan Manchester H & AC
12:48 57 64 B Lennon-Butler Sale H Manchester
12:49 58 48  Kanyarat Avison St Helens Sutton AC
1250 59 28  ChantelleCarroll Macclesfield H & AC
1254 60 76  Rebecca Royle Salford H & AC
12:57 61 55  Rachael Anderson Sale H Manchester
13:.00 62 582 Lucie Wolfenden Sale H Manchester
13:04 63 579 EleanorJones Halton & Frodsham H
13.05 64 88 Victoria Utting Stockport H & AC
13:07 65 79  Anna Briggs Stockport H & AC
13:07 66 22  MiliSmith Liverpool H & AC
13:08 67 27  Natasha Wood Liverpool H & AC
13:.08 68 564 Mia Sef Liverpool H & AC
1310 69 51  Bethany Haughey St Helens Sutton AC
Lucy Price St Helens Sutton AC
1314 71 49 Rosie Dyer St Helens Sutton AC
13116 72 573 Angel Bawulah Sale H Manchester
3 525 CaraMaguire Manchester H & AC

Race 2 - Under 13 Girls — TEAM RESULTS

7 — 1 Lucy Miller

27 — 5 Alex Townsend
29 — 6 Grace De-Campos

41 — 7 Elizabeth Twite
43 — 9 JulietHodder
59 — 15 ShonaWilliams
80 — 19 NiamhNugent
84 — 21 Emily Lucas
97 — 11 Mollie Cooke
114 — 17 Megan Taylor

117 — 29 Holly Peltier

121 — 39 MiaGibbons
146 — 31 Abby Watling

149 — 44 JodiePell

151 — 38 Lucy Griffiths
156 — 43 Aimee Pierce
177 — 50 ImogenKing

195 — 61 Rachael Anderson

2 Katie Miller 4 EllaMcNiven

8 Jessica Cook 14 Mia Alsamarraie
10 Beth Smyth 13 EmilyHughes
16 Tess McHugh 18 Jemma Vickers
12 Phoebe Croft 22 EllaHead

20 Amelia Newbould 24 Eve Cobey

25 Jessica McDowell 36 Tia-Rae Barton
26 MillieRaine 37 Faith Crossley
41 Jessica Connors 45 Katie Hudson
46 Lydia Butt 51 Chloe Davies
33 Cathrine Hooper 55 Molly Wilson
40 Georgia Haworth 42 Hattie Barrington
52 IslaBellamy 63 Eleanor Jones
48 Josie Canham 57 B Lennon-Butler

54 Lauren Robinson
47 Maddy Broad

58 Kanyarat Avison
62 Lucie Wolfenden

59
66
69

Chantelle Carroll
Milli Smith
Bethany Haughey

72 Angel Bawulah

graham@race-results.co.uk
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Manchester Area Cross Country League

at Woodbank Park, Stockport on Sunday 10th November 2013

Race 3 - Under 13 Boys — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Jum_Name Club Time 26 112 JackTh E CheshireH& T ide AC
1 158 SamEvans Warrington AC 12:11 ack ’homas Cheshire ameside
2 1027 $Lucas Parker Buxton & District Ac 12:43 27 163  TomClark Wirral AC
3 114 MaxBrame Liverpool H & AC 12:47 28 138 $Jacob Yates Salford H & AC
4 585 JackWilkinson Trafford AC 12:53 29 134 Bailey Hulse Sale H Manchester
5 119 Connor Fazakerley Manchester H & AC 12:;57 30 595  George Whalley E Cheshire H & Tameside AC
6 473 JackChapman West Cheshire AC 13.01 31 132 Sam Heyworth Sale H Manchester
7 589 DanielPreston Liverpool H & AC 13.03 32 148 Charlie Fawkes Vale Royal AC
8 139 Ben Batho Stockport H & AC 1312 33 137 S$Charlie Thomas Salford H & AC
9 151 JohnHumphries Vale Royal AC 13:14 34 149 WillHopton Vale Royal AC
10 162 Jacob Brophy Wirral AC 13:17 35 123 Nathan Oliver Moston & District AC
11 588 Andrew Grant Liverpool H & AC 13:24 36 583  JoePhibin Stockport H & AC
12 146 Flynn Walsh Stockport H & AC 13:34 37 507 Kyle Nield Sale H Manchester
13 165 Jonathon Head Wirral AC 13:35 38 136 Patrick Cusack Salford H & AC
14 161 Matthew Arnold Wirral AC 13:39 39 530 Aren Whittington Saford Met AC
15 168 SamTempest Wirral AC 13:41 40 475 Rory Willson West Cheshire AC
16 167 Tom Spence Wirral AC 13:43 41 126 Matthew Slevin St Helens Sutton AC
17 130 Harry Boyd Sale H Manchester 13:45 42 142 Drew Evans Stockport H & AC
18 159 Ben Harrison Warrington AC 13:56 43 598 Joshua Lowe Liverpool H & AC
19 125 Joe Houghton St Helens Sutton AC 1358 44 577  CynogWiliams Trafford AC
20 1028 $WillTighe Buxton & District Ac 1359 45 499  Dominic Crossland Stockport H & AC
21 117 Peter Goodfellow Macclesfield H & AC 1401 46 483  EthanWillmott Vale Royal AC
22 166 Arran Kearney Wirral AC 14:02 47 111 ElliotLivingston ABC Runners
23 160 Jordan Jones Warrington AC 14:03 48 509 James Hallworth Stockport H & AC
24 129 Tom Barratt Sale H Manchester 14:06 49 157 EthanSephton Vale Royal AC
25 169 DanielWallace Wirral AC 14:09 50 591 WilliamPreston Sale H Manchester

Race 3 - Under 13 Boys — TEAM RESULTS

NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

1 Liverpool H & AC 18 — 2 MaxBrame 6 Daniel Preston 10 Andrew Grant

2 Wirral AC 34 — 9 Jacob Brophy 12 Jonathon Head 13 Matthew Arnold
3 Warrington AC 39 — 1 SamEvans 17 Ben Harrison 21 Jordan Jones
4 Wirral AC ‘B’ 49 — 14 SamTempest 15 Tom Spence 20 Arran Kearney

5 StockportH & AC 50 — 7 Ben Batho 11 Flynn Walsh 32 JoePhilbin
6 Sale H Manchester 64 — 16 Harry Boyd 22 Tom Barratt 26 Bailey Hulse
7 Vale Royal AC 67 — 8 JohnHumphries 29 Charlie Fawkes 30 WillHopton

46 WilliamPreston
44 James Hallworth

8 Sale H Manchester ‘B’
9 Stockport H & AC ‘B’

107 — 28 Sam Heyworth
123 — 38 Drew Evans

33 Kyle Nield
41 Dominic Crossland

Race 3 - Under 15 Girls — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Num Name Club Time
1 223 Juliet Downs Stockport H & AC 13:19 24 229 NaomiSinclair Stockport H & AC
2 477 Rebecca Jones Stockport H & AC 13:33 25 176 PaigeMisund Liverpool H & AC
3 193 Francesca Brint Sale H Manchester 13:38 26 220 Francesca Carosi Stockport H & AC
4 198 Olivia Green Sale H Manchester 13:42 27 494 TenishaMaher Liverpool H & AC
5 219 Georgia Bourke Stockport H & AC 13:44 28 174 Isobel Haygarth Liverpool H & AC
6 237 OliviaWaring Wirral AC 13:52 29 197 Frankie Davies Sale H Manchester
7 227 Lily McGuinness Stockport H & AC 13:;57 30 203 Mairead Power Sale H Manchester
8 205 FrankiReid Sale H Manchester 14:04 31 221 Emma Chrystie-Lowe Stockport H & AC
9 226 Chloe Lockett Stockport H & AC 14:.06 32 581 MiaPerry Liverpool H & AC
10 228 Hannah Richardson Stockport H & AC 14:11 33 192 SamanthaPrice St Helens Sutton AC
11 222 Heather Corden Stockport H & AC 14:35 34 209 Chloe Taylor Sale H Manchester
12 235 Lucy Lafauve Wirral AC 14:35 35 218 EmmaWright Salford Met AC
13 496 Abbie Oliver Liverpool H & AC 14:39 36 206 Beth Sedley Sale H Manchester
14 213 Chiara Young Sale H Manchester 14:48 37 216 Rebecca Mason Salford H & AC
15 194 Alice Bruce Sale H Manchester 14:54 38 549 LouisaWhittingham Macclesfield H & AC
16 217 EmilyBarker Salford Met AC 14:58 39 231 Abbie Wood-Doyle Stockport H & AC
17 490 Alannah Newell E Cheshire H & Tameside AC 14:59 40 184 Alicia Brogan Manchester H & AC
18 204 Charley Reid Sale H Manchester 15:.05 41 225 EmilyHughes Stockport H & AC
19 215 L Haywood-Percival Salford H & AC 15:07 42 207 Anna Stewart-Brown Sale H Manchester
20 186 Eve Smyth Manchester H & AC 15:15 43 185 Katie Cooper Manchester H & AC
21 580 Georgina Brighouse Liverpool H & AC 15:17 44 214 Sophie Harrison Salford H & AC
22 596 Nicole Grainger Sale H Manchester 15:19 45 187 Emily Ashton St Helens Sutton AC
23 181 HannahGaskell Macclesfield H & AC 15220 46 191 Ellie Mawdsley St Helens Sutton AC

Race 3 - Under 15 Girls — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

1 StockportH & AC 8 — 1 Juliet Downs 2 Rebecca Jones 5 Georgia Bourke

2 Sale H Manchester 15 — 3 Francesca Brint 4 Olivia Green 8 FrankiReid

3 Stockport H & AC ‘B’ 26 — 7 Lily McGuinness 9 Chloe Lockett 10 Hannah Richardson

4 Sale H Manchester ‘B’ 47 — 14 Chiara Young 15 Alice Bruce 18 Charley Reid

5 LiverpoolH & AC 59 — 13 Abbie Oliver 21 Georgina Brighouse 25 PaigeMisund

6 Stockport H & AC ‘C 61 — 11 Heather Corden 24 NaomiSinclair 26 Francesca Carosi

7 Sale H Manchester ‘C 81 — 22 Nicole Grainger 29 Frankie Davies 30 Mairead Power

8 LiverpoolH & AC ‘B’ 87 — 27 Tenisha Maher 28 Isobel Haygarth 32 MiaPerry

9 Salford H & AC
10 Manchester H & AC
11 Stockport H & AC ‘D

100 — 19 L Haywood-Percival 37 Rebecca Mason
103 — 20 Eve Smyth 40 Alicia Brogan

111 — 31 Emma Chrystie-Lowe 39 Abbie Wood-Doyle
12 Sale H Manchester ‘D 112 — 34 Chloe Taylor 36 Beth Sedley 42 Anna Stewart-Brown

13 St Helens Sutton AC 124 — 33 Samantha Price 45 Emily Ashton 46 Ellie Mawdsley
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44 Sophie Harrison
43 Katie Cooper
41 EmilyHughes
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Manchester Area Cross Country League

at Woodbank Park, Stockport on Sunday 10th November 2013

Race 4 - Under 15 Boys — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Num Name Club Time y b )
1 281 PatrickMagner Stockport H & AC 15,08 20 286 LukeGamble Warrington AC : 17:19
2 498 Joseph Ford Livernool H & AC 1211 21 516 DilonCooper E Cheshire H & Tameside AC 17:28
3 256 Sam Tarry Manchester H & AC 1529 22 287 SamRostrom Warrington AC 17:29
4 1033 $Joshua Boyle Hyndburn Ac 15:43 23 510 George Cooke Stockport H & AC 17:35
5 277 Jake Spilsbury Sale H Manchester 1544 24 254 EthanHartley Manchester H& AC 17:53
6 511 Tom Rogerson Liverpool H & AC 1551 25 590 John Trotman E Cheshire H & Tameside AC 17:57
7 272 DillonBurchil Sale H Manchester 15552 26 257 Kyle Anderson Moston & Disirict AC 18:04
8 245 Louie Haynes E Cheshire H& Tameside AC 15:53 27 241 Benjamin Livingston ABC Runners 18:06
9 512 Ryan Doubtfire Liverpool H & AC 16:07 28 264 Jam_es Mackell St'HeIens Sutton AC 18:12
10 242 Sam Wardle ABC Runners 16:19 29 290 Patrick Delaney Wirral AC 18:15
11 291 leuan Kearney Wirral AC 16:29 30 541 Cameron Weaver West Cheshire AC 18:23
12 246 George Lewis E Cheshire H & Tameside AC 16:33 31 514 Josh Seymour Stockport H & AC 18:31
13 255 Ben Skertchly Manchester H & AC 16:38 32 259 Anthony Kelly Moston & District AC 18:34
14 288 Jack Stubbings Warrington AC 16:47 33 270 Harry Brown Sale H Manchester 18:40
15 248 Chris Larkin Halton & Frodsham H 16:53 34 491 JamesCoulson Stockport H & AC 18:43
16 258 BilKaruga Moston & District AC 1656 35 293 Josh Forth Ribble Valley AC 18:45
17 253 Matty Fox Manchester H & AC 17:05 36 261 George Stott Moston & District AC 18:46
18 492 MichaeIQuin StOCprI’[ H&AC 17:07 37 262 Chris Lamb St Helens Sutton AC 20:36
19 285 Daniel Fox Warrington AC 17:09 38 268 Joseph Woods St Helens Sutton AC 22:01

Race 4 - Under 15 Boys — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

1 Liverpool H & AC 15 — 2 Joseph Ford 5 Tom Rogerson 8 Ryan Doubtfire

2 Manchester H & AC 31 — 3 Sam Tarry 12 Ben Skertchly 16 Matty Fox

3 E Cheshire H & Tameside AC 38 — 7 Louie Haynes 11 George Lewis 20 DillonCooper

4 Stockport H & AC 40 — 1 Patrick Magner 17 Michael Quin 22 George Cooke

5 Sale H Manchester 42 — 4 Jake Spilsbury 6 DillonBurchill 32 Harry Brown

6 Warrington AC 50 — 13 Jack Stubbings 18 Daniel Fox 19 LukeGamble

7 Moston & District AC 71 — 15 BillKaruga 25 Kyle Anderson 31 Anthony Kelly

8 StHelens Sutton AC 100 — 27 JamesMackell 36 Chris Lamb 37 Joseph Woods

Race 4 - Under 17 Women — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Num Name Club Time
1 296 Sophia Brennan Liverpool H & AC 17:22 15 327 Alice Hughes Stockport H & AC 19:14
2 306 SophieHill Moston & District AC 17:36 16 323 Sinead Bent Salford H & AC 19:21
3 318 AimeePratt Sale H Manchester 17:45 17 321 Flora Whyte Sale H Manchester 19:23
4 324 Elizabeth Apsley Stockport H & AC 17:45 18 310 Rachel McGoldrick St Helens Sutton AC 19:25
5 326 Ellen Downs Stockport H & AC 17551 19 315 MadeleineHole Sale H Manchester 19:41
6 343 AmeliaWood Ribble Valley AC 18:03 20 336 NicolaHarris Wirral AC 19:53
7 317 Catherine Podmore Sale H Manchester 18:09 21 319 HannahSimeen Sale H Manchester 19:58
8 341 Lucy Lennon Ribble Valley AC 18:17 22 309 MariaMcGoldrick St Helens Sutton AC 20:.02
9 328 RuthSinclair Stockport H & AC 18:20 23 313 Eve Gibson Sale H Manchester 20:17
10 320 Amber Towns Sale H Manchester 18:26 24 339 MiliePowell Wirral AC 20:24
11 342 GeorginaSmith Ribble Valley AC 18:29 25 312 Hannah Christy Sale H Manchester 21:.08
12 337 Aileen Kearney Wirral AC 18:32 26 307 MeganlLogan Moston & District AC 21:50
13 480 BethDonnelly Trafford AC 18:34 27 330 SophieWiliams Stockport H & AC 22:12
14 314 RachelHibberd Sale H Manchester 19:08

Race 4 - Under 17 Women — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

1 Stockport H & AC 18 — 4 Elizabeth Apsley 5 Ellen Downs 9 Ruth Sinclair

2 Sale H Manchester 20 — 3 Aimee Pratt 7 CatherinePodmore 10 Amber Towns

3 Ribble Valley AC 25 — 6 AmeliaWood 8 Lucy Lennon 11 GeorginaSmith

4 Sale H Manchester 50 — 14 Rachel Hibberd 17 Flora Whyte 19 MadeleineHole

5 Wirral AC 56 — 12 Aileen Kearney 20 Nicola Harris 24 Millie Powell

6 Sale H Manchester 69 — 21 HannahSimeen 23 Eve Gibson 25 Hannah Christy

Under 17 Men — FINAL RESULTS

Pos Num Name Club Time ) heshi "
1 368 Matthew Sheen Vale Royal AC 2410 9 346 TomMcGuinness E Cheshire H & Tameside AC  26:13
2 597 Christie O'Brien Sale H Manchester 2500 10 505 Grant Anderson Stockport H & AC 26:45
3 503 Shay Ward Stockport H & AC 25:18 11 366 Jay Wood Stockport H & AC 2115
4 373 Albert Lawrenson Ribble Valley AC 25:32 12 599  DanielGiffillan Macclesfield H & AC 2841
5 344 James Wardle ABC Runners o534 13 362 Bradley Thornton Sale H Manchester 28:44
6 348 TomClarke Liverpool H&AC 25:50 14 359 Denis Povyell Sale H Manchester 30:19
7 352 DonnachaMaguire Manchester H & AC 2557 15 345 LukeParkins Bramhall Runners 30:28
8 355 Matthew Beacock Sale H Manchester 26:07

1 Sale H Manchester
2 StockportH & AC

Under 17 Men — TEAM RESULTS

23 — 2 Christie O'Brien
24 — 3 Shay Ward

8 Matthew Beacock
10 Grant Anderson

Results Service by G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax 01204 884887, Email:
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13 Bradley Thornton
11 Jay Wood
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Manchester Area Cross Country League

Senior Women aged 17 to 19

Pos Num Name

368
317
314
224
404

ORrWNEF

Emily Kearney
Hannah Brown
Bethany Ansell
ImaniModahl
Jade Evans

C at/Pos

u20
u20
u20
u20
u20

Club
1 Wirral AC

2 Univ. Manchester CCC
3 Univ. Manchester CCC

4 Sale H Manchester
5 Vale Royal AC

Senior Women aged 20to 34

Pos Num Name

199
267
386
129
322
215
377
315
141
10 74
11 402
12 132
13 79
14 185
15 303
16 396
17 244
18 125
19 213
20 80
21 255
22 272
23 219
24 286
25 236
26 254
27 146
28 59
29 211
30 376
31 403

O©oO~NOUIRAWNE

GemmaConnolly
Samantha Jones
Amber Magee
Pauline Griffin
Faye Waterhouse
EmmaFinney
Vicki Cronin
Grace Birch
Deirdre McCarthy
Angela Markley
Rachel Jefferson
RachelHall
PaulaNimmo
Rachael Fishwick
Nicole Davenport
Kathy Wellam
Louise Geldart
Rachel Crossley
Sarah Douglas
Daisy Pickles
OliviaMcDermott
Cheryl Rock
BelindaHammond
Carly Appleby
Jennifer Simmons
Carolyn Lewtas
Rowen Ratcliffe
Sarah Baillie
Lauren Davies
Ruth Beresford
Lora Blann

C at/Pos

Club

St Helens Sutton AC
Stockport H&ac
MMU Harriers
Manchester Triathlon

Univ. Manchester CCC

Sale H Manchester
Trafford AC

Univ. Manchester CCC

Manchester Triathlon
Macclesfield H&ac

Warrington Athletic Club

Manchester Triathlon
Macclesfield H&ac
St Helens Striders
Trafford AC

Sale H Manchester
Salford H&ac
Manchester Triathlon
Sale H Manchester
Macclesfield H&ac
Salford Met AC
Stockport H&ac

Sale H Manchester
Swinton RC

Sale H Manchester
Salford Met AC
Manchester Triathlon
Knutsford Tri Club
Sale H Manchester
Trafford AC

Altrincham&district AC

Senior Women (Vets) aged 35to 39

Pos Num Name

355
71
369
354
193
149
346
50
270
10 302
11 394
12 119
13 279
14 291
15 222

OCO~NOUIRAWNEF

C at/Pos
Diane McVey L35
Sarah Harris L35
Sarah Kearney L35
Vicky McKinnon L35
Claire Murphy L35
Viv Slack L35
Louisa Harrison L35
Janet Grint L35
Claire Macneil L35
Claire Chaffer L35
Madeleine Hill L35
Sophie Barnett L35
Amanda Trivett L35
Julie Hamilton L35
Catherine Jones L35

Club

Wilmslow RC
Macclesfield H&ac
Wirral AC

Wilmslow RC

St Helens Striders
Manchester Triathlon
Wilmslow RC

OCO~NOUIRAWNEF

Stockport H&ac

10 Trafford AC

11 Dragons Rc (sale)
12 Manchester Triathlon
13 Stockport H&ac

14 Swinton RC

15 Sale H Manchester

Senior Women (Vets) aged 40to 44

Pos Num Name

350
294
345
313
268
342
208
44
378
359
202
366
275
165
15 374
16 40
17 228
18 406
19 265
20 293

©O©CO~NOUIRAWNEF

o
AWNRO

Sharon Johnstone
Lauren Marsden
Katy Green

Sally Woolhouse
Jayne Lawton
JanineEllis

Anne Chinoy
EmmaYoung
Samantha Thomas
HumaRahman
Sonya Monaghan
Caroline Brophy
Sophie Seingier
EmmaBall

Julia Eccleston
Vikki Murphy
Carla Ousey
Angela Channing
Louise Harrison
Yvette Jeal

C at/Pos

L40
L40
L40
L40
L40
L40
L40
L40
L40
L40
L40
L40
L40
L40
L40
L40
L40
L40
L40
L40

Club

1 Wilmslow RC
2 Swinton RC
3 Wilmslow RC
4 Trafford AC
5 Stockport H&ac
6 Wilmslow RC
7 Sale H Manchester
8 Bramhall Runners
9 Stockport H&ac
10 Wilmslow RC
11 StHelens Sutton AC
12 Wirral AC
13 Stockport H&ac
14 MiddletonHAC
15 StHelens Sutton AC
16 Bramhall Runners
17 Sale H Manchester
18 Vale Royal AC
19 Stockport H&ac
20 Swinton RC

E Cheshire H&tameside AC

Time
31:49
3151
33:19
34:08
36:51

Time
31:39
32:31
33:29
33:30
33:31
33:43
3344
34:22
34:36
34:44
35:04
35:29
35:56
35:57
36:02
36:04
36:12
36:25
36:27
36:32
36:47
37:.02
37:59
38:03
38:08
38:30
38:33
38:40
38:42
38:58
39:05

Time
31:27
31:47
33:08
34:02
35:02
35:13
35:44
37:05
37:47
38:02
38:13
38:25
38:34
39:22
39:35

Time
31:50
34:29
34:34
34:52
34:55
35:03
36:13
38:02
38.07
38:14
38:29
38:39
38:41
39.01
39:31
39:32
40:49
40:51
40:58
41:08

[(oNe N Ne)]

365
55

183
407

206
156
296

241
380
220
134
94

259
43

321

209
128
107
398
237
299
64

405

323
400
392
1029
139
113
391
395
397

253
161

277
297
166
191
89

312
197
181

175
186

115
34

269
155
290
385
364
136

184
26
27

189
35

42
92

Results Service by G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax 01204 884887, Email:
http://www.race-results.co.uk -- full results will be available for downloading tonight

Internet:

Lauren Brett
Hayley Simpson
NiamhKenny
Amie Bagnall

Katherine Barker
Hannah Brierley
Rebecca Mills
Vicky Smith
Jennifer Yates
SiobhanLillie
GemmaHardiman
Lara Hills

Sarah Harrison
Jill Billington
Claire Stott
Grace Pike
Carmel Salvidge
Jenny Clink
Alexa Good
Philippa Bather
Sophie Flanagan
Alice Smedley
April Wilkinson
Rachael Teebay
Laura Stevenson
Kirsty Lyons
Hannah Wilson
Rebecca Steen
Helen Jaques
$Joanne Halpin
Jennifer Lutton
EmmaReilly
Catherine Nockles
JoAnna Lyons
Claire Irons

Hayley Winder
EmmaRettig
Nicola Pickford
Sara Taylor
Lisa Ottiwell

Elaine Blades-Jordan L35 21

Rebecca McKenna
Lynsey Charles
Kate Williams
Charlotte Ward

Jo Sullivan

Tina Hicks

Anne Lowe
DebbieHill

Ruth Travis

V Chadwick-Dunbar

Sarah Leah
Emma Bedford
Anna Goodwin
KarenHallett
Rachel Bainbridge
Sarka Jeremic
Bev Abbey

Ruth Besford
Debbie Maskell
Catherine McKenna
Lynne Graves
Jo Jackson
SaraHall

Kath Livingston
Alison Sheedy

U20 6 Wirral AC

U20 7 E Cheshire H&tameside AC
U20 8 Moston&district H

U20 9 MMU Harriers

Sale H Manchester
Manchester Ymca H
Swinton RC

Belle Vue Racers
Sale H Manchester
Dragons Rc (sale)
Sale H Manchester
Manchester Triathlon
Manchester H&ac
Stockport H&ac
Bramhall Runners
Univ. Manchester CCC
Belle Vue Racers

Sale H Manchester
Manchester Triathlon
Manchester Frontrunners
Manchester H&ac
Sale H Manchester
Swinton RC

Knutsford Tri Club
Dragons Rc (sale)
Manchester H&ac
Univ. Manchester CCC
Wirral AC

Manchester Triathlon
Unattached
Manchester Triathlon
Manchester Frontrunners
Knutsford Tri Club
Dragons Rc (sale)
West Cheshire Athletic Club

L35 16 Salford H&ac
L35 17 Manchester Ymca H
L35 18 Bramhall Runners
L35 19 Stockport H&ac
L35 20 Swinton RC
MiddletonHAC
L35 22 St Helens Striders
L35 23 Manchester H&ac
L35 24 Trafford AC

L35 25 St Helens Striders
L35 26 MiddletonHAC
L35 27 Belle Vue Racers
L35 28 MiddletonHAC
L35 29 St Helens Striders

Manchester Frontrunners
L40 22 Bramhall Runners
L40 23 Stockport H&ac

L40 24 Manchester Ymca H
L40 25 Swinton RC

L40 26 MiddletonHAC

L40 27 Wirral AC

L40 28 Manchester Triathlon
L40 29 ABC Runners

L40 30 St Helens Striders
L40 31 Belle Vue Racers
L40 32 Belle Vue Racers
L40 33 Macclesfield H&ac
L40 34 StHelens Striders
L40 35 Bramhall Runners
L40 36 ABC Runners

L40 37 Bramhall Runners

L40 21

Adele Fisher L40 38 ABC Runners
Dawn Gallen L40 39 Manchester H&ac
graham@race-results.co.uk ort

Soft

at Woodbank Park, Stoclport on Sunday 10th November 2013

37:31
40:07
40:14
41:32

39:18
39:33
39:41
39:48
39:59
40:08
40:31
40:43
40:50
40:54
41:06
41:10
41:26
41:29
42:19
42:22
42:29
42:49
42:54
43:43
44:29
44:29
44:37
44:53
46:36
46:48
46:49
46:51
47:36
AT7:47
53:13

39:42
40:19
41:49
42:50
42:51
44:10
45:06
46:06
46:20
46:26
46:26
47:37
54:17
54:59

41:15
41:35
41:37
41:56
42:11
42:14
42:15
42:33
43:03
43:38
43:41
43:54
45:49
46:17
46:50
47:17
48:30
50:33
55:30



Manchester Area Cross Country League
at Woodbank Park, Stockport on Sunday 10th November 2013

Senior Women (Vets) aged 45to 49

Pos Num Name C at/Pos
1 7 Bev Ganose La5 1
2 54 JanineRidgard L45 2
3 195 JuliePennington L45 3
4 8 Carole Harrison L45 4
5 82 Hanny Stockman L45 5
6 264 GillanDoolan L45 6
7 1037 $Jane Mellor Las5 7
8 52 EmmaMcQueen L45 8
9 104 Sarah Taylor L45 9
10 33  Alison Cardwell L45 10
11 123 Angela Coppock L45 11
12 284 Maureen Wilkins L45 12
13 349 Carolyn Hirons L45 13
14 126 Claire Deane L45 14
15 351 Sharon Jones L45 15

Club

Altrincham&district AC

E Cheshire H&tameside AC
St Helens Striders
Altrincham&district AC
Macclesfield H&ac
Stockport H&ac

Pennine Fell Runners

E Cheshire H&tameside AC
Manchester H&ac
Bramhall Runners
Manchester Triathlon
Stockport H&ac

Wilmslow RC

Manchester Triathlon
Wilmslow RC

Senior Women (Vets) aged 50 to 54

Pos Num Name C at/Pos
1 344 SallyGilliver L50 1
2 276 Lesley Sinclair L50 2
3 17 Alison Vesey L50 3
4 210 Jackie Cordingley L50 4
5 335 Mary Tavener L50 5
6 234 Lynda Rowlnson L50 6
7 76 JoMiles L50 7
8 99  Ann McLaughlin L50 8
9 352 Julie Lucas L50 9

Club

Wilmslow RC
Stockport H&ac
Altrincham&district AC
Sale H Manchester
Vale Royal AC

Sale H Manchester
Macclesfield H&ac
Manchester H&ac
Wilmslow RC

Senior Women (Vets) aged 55 to 59

Pos Num Name C at/Pos

1 336 Jacky Thom L55 1
2 357 Nicky Mowat L55 2
3 278 HelenTodd L55 3
4 242 Lynne Yates L55 4
5 9 Katherine Harvey  L55 5
6 24  Annie Hirsch L55 6

Club

Vale Royal AC
Wilmslow RC
Stockport H&ac

Sale H Manchester
Altrinchamé&district AC
Belle Vue Racers

Senior Women (Vets) aged 60 to 64

Pos Num Name

10  Ann-Marie Jones
305 SueExon

171 RuthHare

223 Jenny Miles

337 CaroleWilliams

ORrWNE

C at/Pos

L60 1
L60 2
L60 3
L60 4
L60 5

Club
Altrinchamé&district AC
Trafford AC
MiddletonH AC

Sale H Manchester
Vale Royal AC

Senior Women (Vets) aged 65 to 69

Pos Num Name

C at/Pos

1 169 Christine Eckersley L65 1

2 102 Jean Skitt

L65 2

Club

MiddletonHAC
Manchester H&ac

Time
36:45
36:57
38:07
38:24
38:36
38.57
39:06
39:07
39:25
39:30
39:36
40:03
40:06
40:17
40:24

Time
35:35
36:09
36:15
37:19
39:11
39:39
41:16
41:42
42:35

Time
37:15
3751
39:40
40:09
40:15
40:50

Time
34:41
41:30
49:08
49:14
49:18

Time
46:26
1:02:49

157
143
1036
66
103

177
114
172
363
131
85

399
401

235
295

1034
384
20
91
174
87

250
283
58

163
173
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Steph Goodchild
GailO'Hare
$Alison Lockett
EmmaBeveridge
Jane Stiles
Miranda Taylor
Catherine Murphy
Linda Rix

L45 16
L45 17
L45 18
L45 19
L45 20
L45 21
L45 22
L45 23

Kyrinda Hurst-Moore L45 24
L45 25 Wimslow RC
Bethan Habron-JamesL4526

Janet Wyles

Alyson Adams
Kathryn Holmes
Debbie Beresford
Fiona Seymour

Karen Sheen
Maggie McClelland
Anne Webster
$Fiona Key
Alison Blackshaw
Cecilia Boodhoo
Diane Frost
FionaLamb

Jean Bayley

Denise Wakefield
Hilary West
GillianWolstenholme
Ann Luckock
Shelagh Ackers
Alyson Lamb

L45 27
L45 28
L45 29
L45 30

L50 10
L50 11
L50 12
L50 13
L50 14
L50 15
L50 16
L50 17
L50 18

LS5 7
L55 8
L55 9
L55 10
L55 11
L55 12

graham@race-results.co.uk
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Manchester Ymca H
Manchester Triathlon
Unattached

Macclesfield H&ac
Manchester H&ac
Knutsford Tri Club
MiddletonHAC
Manchester Frontrunners
MiddletonHAC

Manchester Triathlon
Manchester H&ac
Manchester H&ac
Manchester H&ac
Belle Vue Racers

Sale H Manchester
Swinton RC

Belle Vue Racers
Unattached

E Cheshire H&tameside AC
Belle Vue Racers
Manchester H&ac
MiddletonHAC
Manchester H&ac

Salford H&ac
Stockport H&ac

E Cheshire H&tameside AC
Bramhall Runners
MiddletonHAC
MiddletonHAC
ort
Soft

40:39
40:44
41:38
41:38
42:28
42:59
43.02
43:08
43:25
44:27
44:32
45:15
45:43
48:38
54:19

43:51
44:08
44:23
44:45
44:49
45:15
47:12
49:57
56:07

41:33
42:37
43:54
46:24
51:54

1:00:42



Pos Num Name

355
199
71

368
350
317
267
369
314
386
129
322
215
377

OCO~NOUTAWNE

303
396
276
244
208

125
213
80

255
404
54

272

336
210
365
270
357
219
44
302
286
195
378
236
394
359
63 8
119
202
254
146
279
82
366
59
275
211
264
376
165
403
1037
52
335
206
291
104
33

Manchester Area Cross Country League
at Woodbank Park, Stoclport on Sunday 10th November 2013

Senior Women — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

C at/Pos Club
Diane McVey L35 1 WimslowRC
GemmaConnolly St Helens Sutton AC
Sarah Harris L35 2 Macclesfield H&ac
EmilyKearney U20 1 Wirral AC
Sharon Johnstone  L40 1 Wilmslow RC
Hannah Brown U20 2 Univ. Manchester CCC
Samantha Jones Stockport H&ac
Sarah Kearney L35 3 Wirral AC
Bethany Ansell U20 3 Univ. Manchester CCC
Amber Magee MMU Harriers
Pauline Griffin Manchester Triathlon
Faye Waterhouse Univ. Manchester CCC
EmmaFinney Sale H Manchester
Vicki Cronin Trafford AC
Vicky McKinnon L35 4 WimslowRC
ImaniModahl U20 4 Sale H Manchester
Grace Birch Univ. Manchester CCC
Lauren Marsden L40 2 Swinton RC
Katy Green L40 3 Wimslow RC
Deirdre McCarthy Manchester Triathlon
Ann-Marie Jones L60 1 Altrincham&district AC
Angela Markley Macclesfield H&ac
Sally Woolhouse L40 4 Trafford AC
Jayne Lawton L40 5 Stockport H&ac
Claire Murphy L35 5 StHelens Striders
JanineEllis L40 6 Wimslow RC
Rachel Jefferson Warrington Athletic Club
Viv Slack L35 6 Manchester Triathlon
RachelHall Manchester Triathlon
Sally Gilliver L50 1 Wimslow RC
Louisa Harrison L35 7 WimslowRC
PaulaNimmo Macclesfield H&ac
Rachael Fishwick St Helens Striders
Nicole Davenport Trafford AC
Kathy Wellam Sale H Manchester
Lesley Sinclair L50 2 Stockport H&ac
Louise Geldart Salford H&ac
Anne Chinoy L40 7 Sale H Manchester
Alison Vesey L50 3 Altrincham&district AC
Rachel Crossley Manchester Triathlon
Sarah Douglas Sale H Manchester
Daisy Pickles Macclesfield H&ac
Bev Ganose L45 1 Altrincham&district AC
OliviaMcDermott Salford Met AC
Jade Evans U20 5 Vale Royal AC
Janine Ridgard L45 2 E Cheshire H&tameside AC
Cheryl Rock Stockport H&ac
Janet Grint L35 8 E Cheshire H&tameside AC
Jacky Thom L55 1 Vale Royal AC
Jackie Cordingley  L50 4 Sale H Manchester
Lauren Brett U20 6 Wirral AC
Claire Macneil L35 9 Stockport H&ac
Nicky Mowat L55 2 WimslowRC
BelindaHammond Sale H Manchester
EmmaYoung L40 8 BramhallRunners
Claire Chaffer L35 10 Trafford AC
Carly Appleby Swinton RC
Julie Pennington L45 3 StHelens Striders
SamanthaThomas L40 9 Stockport H&ac
Jennifer Simmons Sale H Manchester
Madeleine Hill L35 11 Dragons Rc (sale)
HumaRahman L40 10 Wimslow RC
Carole Harrison L45 4 Altrincham&district AC
Sophie Barnett L35 12 Manchester Triathlon
Sonya Monaghan  L40 11 StHelens Sutton AC
Carolyn Lewtas Salford Met AC
Rowen Ratcliffe Manchester Triathlon
Amanda Trivett L35 13 Stockport H&ac
Hanny Stockman L45 5 Macclesfield H&ac
Caroline Brophy L40 12 Wirral AC
SarahBaillie Knutsford Tri Club
Sophie Seingier L40 13 Stockport H&ac
Lauren Davies Sale H Manchester
GillianDoolan L45 6 Stockport H&ac
Ruth Beresford Trafford AC
EmmaBall L40 14 MiddletonHAC
Lora Blann Altrinchamé&district AC
$Jane Mellor L45 7 Pennine Fell Runners
EmmaMcQueen L45 8 E Cheshire H&tameside AC
Mary Tavener L50 5 Vale Royal AC
Katherine Barker Sale H Manchester
Julie Hamilton L35 14 Swinton RC
Sarah Taylor L45 9 Manchester H&ac

Alison Cardwell

L45 10 Bramhall Runners

Time

31:27
31:39
31:47
31:49
31:50
31:51
32:31
33:08
33:19
33:29
33:30
33:31
33:43
33:44
34:02
34:08
34:22
34:29
34:34
34:36
34:41
34:.44
34:52
34:55
35:02
35:03
35:04
35:13
35:29
35:35
35:44
35:56
35:57
36:02
36:04
36:09
36:12
36:13
36:15
36:25
36:27
36:32
36:45
36:47
36:51
36:57
37.02
37:05
37:15
37:19
37:31
37:47
37:51
37:59
38:02
38:02
38:03
38:07
38:07
38:08
38:13
38:14
38:24
38:25
38:29
38:30
38:33
38:34
38:36
38:39
38:40
38:41
38:42
38:57
38:58
39:.01
39:05
39:06
39:.07
39:11
39:18
39:22
39:25
39:30

374
40
156
222
123
234
278
296
253
29
241
284
349
55
380
100 242
101 183
1029
103 126
104 161
105 351
106 220
107 157
108 134
109 143
110 228
11124
11294
113 406
114 259
115 265
116 43
117 293
118 321
119115
12076
12128
122 209
123 305
124 407
125 250
126 34
127 269
128 1036
129 66
13099
13141
132 155
133290
134 385
135 364
136 128
137 107
138 103
139 398
140 136
141 352
142 283
143 237
144 277
145 297
146 299
147 63
148 177
1491
150 114
151172
152 184
153 26
154 64
155 235
156 58
157 27
158 295
159 166
160 31
161 363
162 405
163 97
164 131
165 323
166 1034
167 384
168 400
169 191
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Julia Eccleston
Vikki Murphy
Hannah Brierley
Catherine Jones
Angela Coppock
Lynda Rowlinson
Helen Todd
Rebecca Mills
Hayley Winder
Vicky Smith
Jennifer Yates
Maureen Wilkins
Carolyn Hirons
Hayley Simpson
SiobhanLillie
Lynne Yates
Niamh Kenny
Katherine Harvey
Claire Deane
EmmaRettig
Sharon Jones
GemmaHardiman
Steph Goodchild
Lara Hills
GailO'Hare
Carla Ousey
Annie Hirsch
Sarah Harrison
Angela Channing
JillBillington
Louise Harrison
Claire Stott
Yvette Jeal
Grace Pike

Ruth Travis
JoMiles

Carmel Salvidge
Jenny Clink

Sue Exon

Amie Bagnall
Denise Wakefield

V Chadwick-Dunbar

Sarah Leah
$Alison Lockett
EmmaBeveridge
Ann McLaughlin
Nicola Pickford
Emma Bedford
Anna Goodwin
Karen Hallett
Rachel Bainbridge
Alexa Good
Philippa Bather
Jane Stiles
Sophie Flanagan
Sarka Jeremic
Julie Lucas
Hilary West

Alice Smedley
Sara Taylor

Lisa Ottiwell
April Wilkinson
Miranda Taylor
Catherine Murphy
Bev Abbey
Linda Rix

Kyrinda Hurst-Moore

Ruth Besford
Debbie Maskell
Rachael Teebay
Karen Sheen

Gillian Wolstenholme

Catherine McKenna
Maggie McClelland

L40
L40

15
16

L35 15
L45 11
L50 6
L55 3

L35 16

L45 12
L45 13
u20 7

L55 4
U200 8
L55 5
L45 14
L35 17
L45 15
L45 16
L45 17
L40 17
L55 6

L40 18
L40 19
L40 20

L40 21
L50 7

L60 2
U2 9
L55 7
L40 22
L40 23
L45 18
L45 19
L50 8
L35 18
L40 24
L40 25
L40 26
L40 27

L45 20

L40 28
L50 9
L55 8

L35 19
L35 20

L45 21
L45 22
L40 29
L45 23
L45 24
L40 30
L40 31

L50 10
L55 9
L40 32
L50 11

Elaine Blades-Jordan L35 21

Anne Webster
Janet Wyles
Laura Stevenson
Kirsty Lyons

L50 12
L45 25

Bethan Habron-JamesL4526

Hannah Wilson
$Fiona Key

Alison Blackshaw
Rebecca Steen
Rebecca McKenna

L50 13
L50 14

L35 22

graham@race-results.co.uk

St Helens Sutton AC
Bramhall Runners
Manchester Ymca H
Sale H Manchester
Manchester Triathlon
Sale H Manchester
Stockport H&ac
Swinton RC

Salford H&ac

Belle Vue Racers
Sale H Manchester
Stockport H&ac
Wilmslow RC

E Cheshire H&tameside AC
Dragons Rc (sale)
Sale H Manchester
Moston&district H
Altrinchamé&district AC
Manchester Triathlon
Manchester Ymca H
Wilmslow RC

Sale H Manchester
Manchester Ymca H
Manchester Triathlon
Manchester Triathlon
Sale H Manchester
Belle Vue Racers
Manchester H&ac
Vale Royal AC
Stockport H&ac
Stockport H&ac
Bramhall Runners
Swinton RC

Univ. Manchester CCC
Manchester Frontrunners
Macclesfield H&ac
Belle Vue Racers
Sale H Manchester
Trafford AC

MMU Harriers

Salford H&ac
Bramhall Runners
Stockport H&ac
Unattached
Macclesfield H&ac
Manchester H&ac
Bramhall Runners
Manchester Ymca H
Swinton RC
MiddletonHAC

Wirral AC

Manchester Triathlon
Manchester Frontrunners
Manchester H&ac
Manchester H&ac
Manchester Triathlon
Wilmslow RC
Stockport H&ac

Sale H Manchester
Stockport H&ac
Swinton RC

Swinton RC
Knutsford Tri Club
MiddletonHAC

ABC Runners
Manchester Frontrunners
MiddletonHAC

St Helens Striders
Belle Vue Racers
Knutsford Tri Club
Sale H Manchester

E Cheshire H&tameside AC
Belle Vue Racers
Swinton RC
MiddletonHAC

Belle Vue Racers
Wilmslow RC

Dragons Rc (sale)
Manchester H&ac
Manchester Triathlon
Univ. Manchester CCC
Unattached

E Cheshire H&tameside AC
Wirral AC

St Helens Striders

ort
Soft

39:31
39:32
39:33
39:35
39:36
39:39
39:40
39:41
39:42
39:48
39:59
40:03
40:06
40:07
40:08
40:09
40:14
40:15
40:17
40:19
40:24
40:31
40:39
40:43
40:44
40:49
40:50
40:50
40:51
40:54
40:58
41:06
41:08
41:10
41:15
41:16
41:26
41:29
41:30
41:32
41:33
41:35
41:37
41:38
41:38
41:42
41:49
41:56
42:11
42:14
42:15
42:19
42:22
42:28
42:29
42:33
42:35
42:37
42:49
42:50
42:51
42:54
42:59
43:02
43:03
43:.08
43:25
43:38
43:41
43:43
43:51
43:54
43:54
44:08
44:10
44:23
44:27
44:29
44:29
44:32
44:37
44:45
44:49
44:53
45:06



17085
17120
17295
17368
17489
175189
176 312
177 38
178 197
179169
180 181
181 392
182 1029
183 139
184 35
185113
18691
1874
188 391

Alyson Adams
Cecilia Boodhoo
Kathryn Holmes
Lynne Graves
Lynsey Charles
Jo Jackson

Kate Williams

Ann Luckock
Charlotte Ward
Christine Eckersley
Jo Sullivan

Helen Jaques
$Joanne Halpin
Jennifer Lutton
SaraHall
EmmaReilly
Diane Frost

Kath Livingston
Catherine Nockles

1 Wilmslow RC

2 Univ. Manchester CCC

3 Manchester Triathlon

4 Macclesfield H&ac

5 Sale H Manchester

6 Stockport H&ac

7 Trafford AC

8 Wirral AC

9 Wilmslow RC ‘B’
10 Altrincham&district AC

11 Sale H Manchester ‘B’
12 Swinton RC

13 Stockport H&ac ‘B’
14 Manchester Triathlon ‘B’
15 St Helens Striders

16 E Cheshire H&tameside AC
17 Vale Royal AC

18 Sale H Manchester ‘C
19 Bramhall Runners

20 Stockport H&ac ‘C
21 Wilmslow RC ‘C
22 Sale H Manchester ‘D’
23 Manchester Ymca H

24 Manchester Triathlon  ‘C’
25 Manchester H&ac

26 Belle Vue Racers

27 Macclesfield H&ac ‘B’
28 Middleton HAC

29 Dragons Rc (sale)

30 Stockport H&ac ‘D’
31 Swinton RC ‘B’
32 Knutsford Tri Club

33 Manchester Frontrunners
34 Sale H Manchester ‘E’

35 Bramhall Runners ‘B’
36 Manchester H&ac ‘B’
37 Manchester Triathlon ‘D’
38 Belle Vue Racers ‘B’
39 Middleton HAC ‘B’
40 St Helens Striders ‘B’
41 Manchester H&ac ‘C
42 Middleton HAC ‘C
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Manchester Area Cross Country League
at Woodbank Park, Stockport on Sunday 10th November 2013

L45 27 Manchester H&ac
L50 15 Belle Vue Racers
L45 28 Manchester H&ac
L40 33 Macclesfield H&ac
L35 23 Manchester H&ac
L40 34 St Helens Striders
L35 24 Trafford AC
L55 10 Bramhall Runners
L35 25 St Helens Striders
L65 1 MiddletonHAC
L35 26 MiddletonHAC
Manchester Triathlon
Unattached
Manchester Triathlon
L40 35 Bramhall Runners

Manchester Frontrunners

L50 16 Manchester H&ac
L40 36 ABC Runners
Knutsford Tri Club

45:15 18923  TinaHicks L35 27 Belle Vue Racers 47:37
45:15 190395 JoAnna Lyons Dragons Rc (sale) 4747
45:43 19142  Alison Sheedy L40 37 Bramhall Runners 48:30
45:49 192399 Debbie Beresford L45 29 Manchester H&ac 48:38
46:06 193171 RuthHare L60 3 MiddletonHAC 49:08
46:17 194223 Jenny Miles L60 4 Sale H Manchester 49:14
46:20 195337 CaroleWiliams L60 5 Vale Royal AC 49:18
46:24 196174 FionalLamb L50 17 MiddletonHAC 49:57
46:26 1972 Adele Fisher L40 38 ABC Runners 50:33
46:26 198163 Shelagh Ackers L55 11 MiddletonHAC 51:54
46:26 199397 Claire Irons West Cheshire Athletic Club  53:13
46:36 200175 Anne Lowe L35 28 MiddletonHAC 54:17
46:48 201401 Fiona Seymour L45 30 Belle Vue Racers 54:19
46:49 202186 DebbieHil L35 29 St Helens Striders 54:59
46:50 20392 Dawn Gallen L40 39 Manchester H&ac 55:30
46:51 20487  Jean Bayley L50 18 Manchester H&ac 56:07
47:12 205173 Alyson Lamb L55 12 MiddletonHAC 1:00:42
47:17 206102 Jean Skitt L65 2 Manchester H&ac 1:02:49
47:36

Senior Women — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

40 — 1 Diane McVey 5 Sharon Johnstone
44 — 6 Hannah Brown 9 Bethany Ansell
88 — 11 Pauline Griffin 20 Deirdre McCarthy
99 — 3 Sarah Harris 22 Angela Markley
102 — 13 EmmaFinney 16 ImaniModahl

114 — 7 Samantha Jones 24 Jayne Lawton

127 — 14 Vicki Cronin

133 — 4 EmilyKearney
140 — 26 JanineEllis

166 — 21 Ann-Marie Jones
205 — 41 Sarah Douglas
247 — 18 Lauren Marsden
251 — 52 Claire Macneil
259 — 40 Rachel Crossley
266 — 25 Claire Murphy
269 — 46 Janine Ridgard
285 — 45 Jade Evans

23 Sally Woolhouse
8 Sarah Kearney

30 Sally Gilliver

39 Alison Vesey

50 Jackie Cordingley

57 Carly Appleby

59 Samantha Thomas

64 Sophie Barnett

33 Rachael Fishwick

48 Janet Grint

49 Jacky Thom

329 — 73 Lauren Davies 80 Katherine Barker
338 — 55 EmmaYoung 83 Alison Cardwell
372 — 74 GillianDoolan 90 HelenTodd

401 — 62 HumaRahman 96 Carolyn Hirons

407 — 94 Jennifer Yates
425 — 86 Hannah Brierley
451 —102 Claire Deane
457 — 82 Sarah Taylor
474 — 93 Vicky Smith

485 — 69 Hanny Stockman
503 — 76 EmmaBall

505 — 61 MadeleineHill
522 —114 Louise Harrison
534 —116 Yvette Jeal

552 — 71 SarahBaillie
582 —118 Ruth Travis

605 —121 JennyClink

608 —125V Chadwick-Dunbar 129

634 —137 Sophie Flanagan
657 —138 Sarka Jeremic

99 Lynne Yates
103 EmmaRettig
107 Lara Hills
111 Sarah Harrison
110 Annie Hirsch
119 JoMiles
132 KarenHallett

98 SiobhanLillie
126 Sarah Leah
131 Anna Goodwin
145 Miranda Taylor
135 PhilippaBather
141 Alice Smedley
Nicola Pickford
161 Kirsty Lyons
162

666 —155 Catherine McKenna 158 Anne Webster
699 —157 Elaine Blades-Jordan176 Christine Eckersley 177 Jo Sullivan
711 —166 Rebecca McKenna 172 Jo Jackson

740 —171 Lynsey Charles
783 —192 FionaLamb

182 Diane Frost
194 Shelagh Ackers

15 Vicky McKinnon
12 Faye Waterhouse
28 Viv Slack

32 PaulaNimmo

35 Kathy Wellam

36 Lesley Sinclair
34 Nicole Davenport
51 Lauren Brett

31 Louisa Harrison
43 Bev Ganose

54 BelindaHammond
81 Julie Hamilton

68 Amanda Trivett
67 Rowen Ratcliffe
58 Julie Pennington
78 EmmaMcQueen
79 Mary Tavener
87 Catherine Jones
85 Vikki Murphy

95 Maureen Wilkins
104 Sharon Jones
105 GemmaHardiman
106 Steph Goodchild
108 GailO'Hare

128 Ann McLaughlin
120 CarmelSalvidge
127 EmmaBeveridge
146 Catherine Murphy
160 Laura Stevenson
140 Hilary West

143 Lisa Ottiwell

152 Rachael Teebay
148 Linda Rix
153 Karen Sheen
174 Ann Luckock
167 Alyson Adams

Bethan Habron-James178 Helen Jaques

168 Cecilia Boodhoo

175 Charlotte Ward
188 Debbie Beresford
196 Anne Lowe

Senior Women aged 17to 19 — TEAM RESULTS
No complete teams

graham@ra

ce-results.co.uk

19 Katy Green

17 Grace Birch

29 RachelHall

42 Daisy Pickles

38 Anne Chinoy

47 Cheryl Rock

56 Claire Chaffer
70 Caroline Brophy
53 Nicky Mowat

63 Carole Harrison
60 Jennifer Simmons
91 RebeccaMills
72 Sophie Seingier
88 Angela Coppock
150 Ruth Besford
97 Hayley Simpson
112 Angela Channing
89 Lynda Rowlinson
115 Claire Stott

113 JillBillington

139 Julie Lucas

109 Carla Ousey
130 EmmaBedford
134 Alexa Good

136 Jane Stiles

151 Debbie Maskell
170 Lynne Graves
149 Kyrinda Hurst-Moore
186 JoAnna Lyons
142 Sara Taylor

144 April Wilkinson
184 Catherine Nockles
181 EmmaReilly

190 Jenny Miles

180 SaraHall

169 Kathryn Holmes
179 Jennifer Lutton
185 Tina Hicks

189 Ruth Hare

198 DebbieHill

199 Dawn Gallen
201 Alyson Lamb

ort

Soft



1 Wilmslow RC

2 Wilmslow RC

3 Altrincham&district AC
4 Stockport H&ac

5 Wilmslow RC ‘C
6 E Cheshire H&tameside AC
7 Sale H Manchester

8 Manchester Triathlon
9 Stockport H&ac

10 Trafford AC

11 Macclesfield H&ac
12 Swinton RC

13 Bramhall Runners
14 Wirral AC

15 Vale Royal AC

16 St Helens Striders
17 Stockport H&ac

18 Sale H Manchester
19 Manchester Ymca H
20 Wilmslow RC

21 Manchester H&ac
22 Manchester Triathlon
23 Middleton H AC

24 Stockport H&ac

25 Belle Vue Racers
26 Bramhall Runners
27 Swinton RC
Middleton H AC
Manchester H&ac
Belle Vue Racers

St Helens Striders
ABC Runners
Middleton H AC
Manchester H&ac
Middleton H AC

B

B
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Manchester Area Cross Country League
at Woodbank Park, Stockport on Sunday 10th November 2013

Senior Women (Vets) — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

9 — 1 Diane McVey

33 — 7 Katy Green

45 — 8 Ann-Marie Jones
50 — 10 Jayne Lawton

71 — 15 Louisa Harrison
82 — 20 Janine Ridgard
88 — 17 Anne Chinoy

95 — 13 Viv Slack

102 — 29 SamanthaThomas
105 — 9 Sally Woolhouse
106 — 2 Sarah Harris
115 — 6 Lauren Marsden
118 — 26 EmmaYoung
120 — 4 Sarah Kearney
128 — 22 Jacky Thom

130 — 11 Claire Murphy
143 — 39 GillianDoolan
167 — 50 Lynda Rowlinson
194 — 58 EmmaRettig

195 — 54 Carolyn Hirons
198 — 44 Sarah Taylor
199 — 57 Claire Deane

205 — 40 EmmaBall

220 — 65 Louise Harrison
250 — 63 Annie Hirsch
256 — 71 V Chadwick-Dunbar
258 — 77 Anna Goodwin

299 — 90 Kyrinda Hurst-Moore 97

315 —103 Alyson Adams
319 — 98 Anne Webster
321 —102 Rebecca McKenna
328 — 88 Bev Abbey

356 —113 Jo Sullivan

363 —115 Diane Frost

382 —125 Shelagh Ackers

3 Sharon Johnstone
12 JanineEllis

18 Alison Vesey
16 Lesley Sinclair
25 Nicky Mowat

21 Janet Grint

23 Jackie Cordingley
33 Sophie Barnett
35 Amanda Trivett
27 Claire Chaffer
36 Hanny Stockman
43 Julie Hamilton

45 Alison Cardwell
37 Caroline Brophy
42 Mary Tavener
28 Julie Pennington
51 HelenTodd

55 Lynne Yates
60 Steph Goodchild
59 Sharon Jones
74 Ann McLaughlin
61 GailO'Hare

78 KarenHallett

72 Sarah Leah

92 Debbie Maskell
75 Nicola Pickford
85 Lisa Ottiwell

105 Kathryn Holmes
104 Cecilia Boodhoo
108 Jo Jackson

116 Kath Livingston
120 RuthHare

119 Debbie Beresford
126 Anne Lowe

graham@race-results.co.uk

5 Vicky McKinnon
14 Sally Gilliver

19 Bev Ganose

24 ClaireMacneil
31 HumaRahman
41 EmmaMcQueen
48 Catherine Jones
49 Angela Coppock
38 Sophie Seingier
69 Sue Exon

68 JoMiles

66 Yvette Jeal

47 Vikki Murphy

79 Rachel Bainbridge
64 Angela Channing
91 Ruth Besford

53 Maureen Wilkins
62 Carla Ousey

76 Emma Bedford
82 Julie Lucas

80 Jane Stiles

81 SarkaJeremic

87 Catherine Murphy
83 Hilary West

95 Catherine McKenna
110 Ann Luckock

96 MaggieMcClelland

Elaine Blades-Jordan112 Christine Eckersley

107 Lynsey Charles
117 Tina Hicks

111 Charlotte Ward
124 Adele Fisher
123 FionaLamb
129 Dawn Gallen
131 Alyson Lamb

ort

Soft



Pos Num Name

606
781
526
774
265
748
705
494
773
713
737
212
623

OCO~NOUAWNE

Manchester Area Cross Country League
at Woodbank Park, Stoclport on Sunday 10th November 2013

Senior Men aged 17 to 19

C at/Pos
Richard Powell U2 1
Joe Steward U2 2
Jack Nixon u20 3
Matt Hulse U2 4
Simon Goldsworthy U20 5
David Rich U220 6
Kieran Morgan U2 7
Kevin Acton U2 8
Patrick Stradling U2 9
Harry Paige U20 10
Aaron Schofield U20 11
Jonathon Stewart U20 12
Oliver Ivens U20 13

Senior Men aged 20to 39

Pos Num Name

615
524
481
50

587
109
385
480
686
470
484
557
472
402
420
767
769
299
123
536
166
421
594
583
84

692
572
60

O©O~NOUIRAWNEF

423
499
189
194
570
579
633
427
788
279
742
764
59
555
601
551
156
508
475
165
679
429
588
269
61
285
272
791
235
318
793
248
62 770

43:29
63 619
64 749
65 544
66 175
67 627

C at/Pos

Lee Turner

Jack Morris
Stuart Robinson
David Norman
TomCharles
Patrick Gardiner
James Bailey
BenRiddell
Damian Nicholls
Robert Hughes
Matthew Shaw
Matthew Clark
James Kovacs
Rob Flannery
David Marsh
SimonO’'Meara
Bruno Lima

Paul Savage
Howard Oldham
J Scott-Buccleuch
Matt Bigley

Nigel Martin
Timothy Fletcher
Daniel Ansell
Nicholas Hicketts
Peter Speake
Darren Russell
Andrew Whittingham
Mark Offord
Stephen McCarron
Phil Burns

Mark Walker
Scott Wilson
Andrew Morley
Mark Whittington
Steven Caldwell
Andrew Mooney
Josh Oguntayo
Llyr Hughes
Luke McCrave
David Hicketts
NeilWalker

Dan Bird

Dave Maher
Daniel Appleby
Neil Wilks

Robert Goulsbra
Billy McCartney
Chris Bentley
Allan McCormick
John Mosley
Richard Clancy
Martin Greenwood
Duncan Wilson
Edward Kearney
Patrick Hannah
Gareth Miller
Daniel Murphy
Mark Griffiths
Paul Connolly
Nathan Ball
Benedikt Barthelmess

George Bilsby
Tony Potts
Dave Townley
Robert Hasler
Iwan Smith

Club

Trafford AC

E Cheshire H&tameside AC
Stockport H&ac

Vale Royal AC
Manchester Triathlon
Sale H Manchester
Wirral AC

Stockport H&ac

Vale Royal AC

Ribble Valley AC

MMU Harriers
Manchester H&ac
Univ. Manchester CCC

Club

Trafford AC
Stockport H&ac
Salford H&ac
Altrincham&district AC
Trafford AC

E Cheshire H&tameside AC
Sale H Manchester
Salford H&ac
Wilmslow RC

Salford H&ac

Salford H&ac

Swinton RC

Salford H&ac

Sale H Manchester
Sale H Manchester
Univ. Manchester CCC
Salford H&ac
Manchester Triathlon
E Cheshire H&tameside AC
Stockport H&ac
Macclesfield H&ac
Sale H Manchester
Trafford AC

Trafford AC

Bramhall Runners
Wilmslow RC

Swinton RC
Altrincham&district AC
Dragons Rc (sale)
Sale H Manchester
Stockport H&ac
Macclesfield H&ac
Macclesfield H&ac
Swinton RC

Swinton RC

Vale Royal AC

Sale H Manchester
Sale H Manchester
Manchester Triathlon
MMU Harriers
Bramhall Runners
Altrincham&district AC
Swinton RC

Trafford AC

Swinton RC

Knutsford Tri Club
Stockport H&ac
Salford H&ac
Macclesfield H&ac
Wilmslow RC

Sale H Manchester
Trafford AC
Manchester Triathlon
Altrincham&district AC
Manchester Triathlon
Manchester Triathlon
Sale H Manchester
Manchester Frontrunners
Manchester Ymca H
Salford Met AC
Manchester Triathlon

Time
35.07
35:09
36:01
37:42
38:03
38:46
39:07
39:18
39:31
39:52
39:52
40:07
40:34

Time
33:49
33:52
34:49
35:02
35:05
35:11
35:12
35:23
36:25
36:30
36:52
36:59
37:.05
37:10
37:21
37:24
37:43
37:45
38:05
38:18
38:23
38:33
38:42
39:04
39:10
39:11
39:13
39:25
39:36
39:38
39:39
39:43
39:50
39:58
40:02
40:09
40:11
40:29
40:33
40:42
40:45
40:52
40:55
41:02
41:13
41:14
41:15
41:24
41:27
41:59
42:15
42:17
42:22
42:29
42:39
42:40
42:46
42:51
42:59
43:13
43:22

Univ. Manchester CCC

Univ. Manchester CCC
Stockport H&ac
Stockport H&ac
Macclesfield H&ac
Univ. Manchester CCC

43:34
43:47
44:07
44:19
44:24

785
425
501
647
278
607
625
549
624
620
740
55

404
387
454
323
144
228
784
765
296
93
78 1
92
187
75
754
204
130
209
618
731
444
140
63
230
139
219
64
786
678
70
1030
99 226
100 766
101 580
102 186
103 322
104 244
105 295
106 74
107 760
108 683
109 100
110517
11149
112 273
1134
114738
11599
116 319
117 282
11824
119 258
120 745
121 297
1221031
123 237
124 243
125 492
126 66
127 424
128 177
129 236
130 777
13188
13262
133 256
134771
135 364
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Andrew Keat
Matthew Metcalf
Simon Chadwick
Nathan Tipping
Nicholas Howarth
Robert Powell
Dan Pettitt
Robert Ward
Dowan Kwon
Will Brown
James Hackney
George Raffle

Kevin Foster
Paul Barrett
Glyn Windebank
Chris March
Richard Kellett
Jono Guildford
Gary Lyons
Matthew Moran
Andy Quicke
JohnWilliams
Mark Ashton
PhilRamsey
Paul Sharp

Alan Burton
Paul Johnston
JamesHinde
Dennis Thomas
Chris Sewart
James Barringer
Richard Brailsford
Karl Southworth
Ewan Holton
Adam Barber
Graeme Henderson
John Goggins
David Chambers
Tom Bentley
Oliver Radford
Phil Matthews
Andrew Taylor
$Ray Jessal
Nico Gibert
Robert Farrington
LiamWilkinson
Francis Pyatt
Rob Kedian
Stephen Weigh
John Pegington
Adam Bird
Stephen Webb
Aron Myers
Daniel Bamber
Andrew Mainwaring
Daniel Martell
David Hargreaves
Gary Birch

Joe Carlon

Mike Yarwood
James Gu
TimJacomb
Andrew Barton
Darren Cooper
Christian Eagle
Alastair Rainsbury
$Jamie Seddon
Andrew Porter
Adrian Vickers
Stuart Mairs
James Corrigan
Richard McHugh
David Larkin
James Piper
John Richards
Ross Kennedy
Ali Alsaadi

Mark Coley
Steve Brindle
Gary Ward

graham@race-results.co.uk

U20 14 Sale H Manchester
U20 15 Sale H Manchester
U20 16 Stockport H&ac

U20 17 Vale Royal AC

U20 18 Manchester Triathlon
U20 19 Trafford AC

U20 20 Univ. Manchester CCC
U20 21 Stockport H&ac

U20 22 Univ. Manchester CCC
U20 23 Univ. Manchester CCC
U20 24 MMU Harriers

U20 25 Altrinchamé&district AC

Sale H Manchester

Sale H Manchester

Sale H Manchester
Manchester Ymca H
Knutsford Tri Club
Manchester Frontrunners
Sale H Manchester
Bramhall Runners
Manchester Triathlon
Bramhall Runners

ABC Runners

Bramhall Runners
Macclesfield H&ac
Bramhall Runners
Altrincham&district AC
Manchester H&ac

E Cheshire H&tameside AC
Manchester H&ac

Univ. Manchester CCC
Manchester Ymca H

Sale H Manchester
Knutsford Tri Club

Belle Vue Racers
Manchester Frontrunners
Knutsford Tri Club
Manchester Frontrunners
Belle Vue Racers

Belle Vue Racers
Wilmslow RC

Belle Vue Racers
Unattached

Manchester Frontrunners
Univ. Manchester CCC
Swinton RC

Macclesfield H&ac
Manchester Ymca H
Manchester Frontrunners
Manchester Triathlon
Bramhall Runners

Belle Vue Racers
Wilmslow RC

E Cheshire H&tameside AC
Stockport H&ac
Altrincham&district AC
Manchester Triathlon
ABC Runners

MMU Harriers

Dragons Rc (sale)
Manchester Ymca H
Manchester Triathlon
Altrincham&district AC
Manchester Triathlon
Stockport H&ac
Manchester Triathlon
Unattached

Manchester Frontrunners
Manchester Frontrunners
Salford Met AC

Belle Vue Racers

Sale H Manchester
Macclesfield H&ac
Manchester Frontrunners
Stockport H&ac

Bramhall Runners

Belle Vue Racers
Manchester Triathlon
Dragons Rc (sale)

St Helens Striders

ort

Soft

40:42
41:16
41:32
41:51
42:09
43:.03
43:35
43:41
44:38
48:38
50:01
1.01:51

44:29
44:30
44:32
44:32
44:44
44:49
45:05
45:10
45:32
45:33
4541
45:59
46:00
46:11
46:14
46:21
46:36
46:57
47:.05
47:12
47:15
47:26
47:29
47:30
47:30
47:36
47:42
47:46
47:48
48:00
48:13
48:18
48:23
48:30
48:46
48:48
48:48
48:54
48:54
48:54
49:04
49:14
49:55
49:58
50:31
51:06
51:17
51:47
51:48
52:04
52:11
52:28
52:28
53:16
53:35
53:39
5341
54.06
54:08
54:23
54:24
54:28
54:32
54:32
55:19
55:36
55:55
1:01:58



Senior Men (Vets) aged 40to 44

Pos Num Name C at/Pos
1 611 lan Salisbury V40 1
2 600 ChrisLeigh V40 2
3 467 Mike Grace V40 3
4 202 EdFazakerley V40 4
5 21 ColinBanno-Thornton V40
6 714 GlynnBillington V40 6
7 505 James Corden V40 7
8 117 Kevin Jowett V40 8
9 698 Andy Whittingham V40 9
10 650 Barry Archbold V40 10
11 406 OlivierGaillemin V40 11
12 400 EltonDavies V40 12
13 466 Charles Foster V4013
14 689 JimPendril V40 14
15 306 Stephen Taylor V40 15
16 367 lanCostello V40 16
17 478 JamesO’'Connor V40 17
18 701 John Cross V40 18
19 657 Jeremy Bygrave V40 19
20 87 lanKeeling V40 20
21 57  Steve Renny V40 21
22 768 Gareth Oakes V40 22
23 644 Craig Sephton V40 23
24 529 PaulNutter V40 24
25 91  FrankPodd V40 25
26 704 Ronan Kearney V40 26
27 157 Shane Wolstencroft V40 27
28 407 Steve Gavin V40 28
29 43  Shaun Jackson V40 29
30 307 Roger Thomas V40 30

Club

Trafford AC

Trafford AC

Salford H&ac
Manchester H&ac
5Altrinchamé&district AC
Salford H&ac
Stockport H&ac

E Cheshire H&tameside AC
Wilmslow RC

Wilmslow RC

Sale H Manchester
Sale H Manchester
Salford H&ac
Wilmslow RC
Manchester Triathlon
St Helens Sutton AC
Salford H&ac

Wirral AC

Wilmslow RC

Bramhall Runners
Altrincham&district AC
Manchester Frontrunners
Vale Royal AC
Stockport H&ac
Bramhall Runners
Wirral AC

Knutsford Tri Club

Sale H Manchester
Altrinchamé&district AC
Manchester Triathlon

Senior Men (Vets) aged 45to 49

Pos Num Name C at/Pos
1 662 Rob Downs V45 1
2 460 PaulBirkett V45 2
3 534 Peter Rogers V45 3
4 598 Mike Hutchinson V45 4
5 458 Roger Alsop V45 5
6 783 Richard Marlton V45 6
7 317 David Garner V45 7
8 541 KarlTavini V45 8
9 110 Simon Grundy V45 9
10 699 Rob Wilson V45 10
11 495 CharlieBatho V4511
12 184 James Noakes V45 12
13 602 PaulMannion V4513
14 507 Kevan Garner V45 14
15 353 PaulDemore V45 15
16 368 Barry Graney V45 16
17 586 Dick Byers V45 17
18 789 lan Fraser V45 18
19 645 David Shepherd V4519
20 370 lanHayburn V45 20
21 9 Mark Livingston V45 21
22 350 Kevin Brennan V45 22
23 115 PhillipJacques V45 23
24 283 TimJohns V45 24
25 726 Max Thickett V45 25
26 155 PaulWain V45 26
27 539 Mike Shaw V45 27
28 213 MattWhitehead V45 28
29 540 Michael Slater V45 29
30 68 SimonStead V45 30
31 518 Graham Marsland V45 31
32 573 Paul Rutherford V45 32
33 568 Andy Land V45 33
34 239 Roberto Raso V45 34

Club

Wilmslow RC

Salford H&ac

Stockport H&ac

Trafford AC

Salford H&ac

Stockport H&ac
Manchester Ymca H
Stockport H&ac

E Cheshire H&tameside AC
Wilmslow RC

Stockport H&ac
Macclesfield H&ac
Trafford AC

Stockport H&ac

St Helens Striders

St Helens Sutton AC
Trafford AC

E Cheshire H&tameside AC
Vale Royal AC

St Helens Sutton AC

ABC Runners

St Helens Striders

E Cheshire H&tameside AC
Manchester Triathlon
Stockport H&ac
Knutsford Tri Club
Stockport H&ac
Manchester H&ac
Stockport H&ac

Belle Vue Racers
Stockport H&ac

Swinton RC

Swinton RC

Manchester Frontrunners

Time
37:23
37:41
38:16
38:36
38:54
39:27
39:41
39:44
39:46
40:17
40:25
41:02
41:09
41:21
41:39
41:47
41:58
42:04
42:16
42:34
43:05
43:.07
43:42
43:51
44:02
44:21
44:32
44:55
4504
45:10

Time
37:27
39:49
40:22
40:38
40:40
40:48
41:23
41:33
41:36
41:44
41:57
42:13
42:19
42:26
42:29
42:32
42:44
43.04
43:.07
43:10
43:40
43:56
44:17
44:59
45:24
45:35
45:37
45:52
45:58
46:01
46:13
46:18
46:27
46:51

14

90

392
582
562
523
411
363
388
675
790
792
286
195
723
506
69

96

280
456

233
245
232
153
550
241
360
146
253

135
584
358
355
168

371
113
327
775
205
782
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Matt Shillabeer
Li Lok

Simon Bond
PaulWilson
Stuart Ellis

Neil McGraw
Michael Hatch
Gary Spriggs
Mike Barry
Craig Hunt

Alex Roy

Paul Abraham
Andrew Kirkland
Lloyd Barlow
lan Roberts
Paul Corner
Jason Stott
Tristan Pocock
Steve Hughes
Michael Wymer
Lee Stinch

Lee Marjoram
Dan Whittaker
Dunkan Maclean
Edward Taylor
Jeremy Woodham
Steve Scott
SimonPoole
Pete Price

Andy Brigg

Simon Atkins
Robin Beaumont
Kevin Monaghan
Danny Fegan
Julian Brown
Craig Partridge
Paul Schofield
John Bowker
ColinHammond
Colin Carter
Chris Grime
Mark Barker
PhilipD'netto
John Moulds
TimRainey
Andy Wood
Steve Fairclough
Andy Cordes
Nigel Harrison
Simon Bolton
Allan Turner
John Smee
Derek Fraser
Tony Horsfall
Neil Cooper
Paul Stupples
Paul Cooper
John Hughes
Peter Johnson
lan Howarth
Steve Symons
lan Wood
Denis Kelly

lan Manners

V4031
V40 32
V40 33
V40 34
V40 35
V40 36
V40 37
V40 38
V40 39
V40 40
V40 41
V40 42
V40 43
V40 44
V40 45
V40 46
V40 47
V40 48
V40 49
V4050
V40 51
V40 52
V4053
V40 54
V40 55
V40 56
V40 57
V40 58
V40 59
V40 60

V45 35
V45 36
V45 37
V45 38
V45 39
V45 40
V45 41
V45 42
V45 43
V45 44
V45 45
V45 46
V45 47
V45 48
V45 49
V45 50
V4551
V45 52
V4553
V45 54
V45 55
V45 56
V45 57
V45 58
V45 59
V45 60
V45 61
V45 62
V45 63
V45 64
V45 65
V45 66
V45 67
V45 68

graham@race-results.co.uk

http://www.race-results.co.uk -- full results will be available for downloading tonight

ABC Runners

Bramhall Runners

Sale H Manchester
Swinton RC

Swinton RC

Stockport H&ac

Sale H Manchester

St Helens Striders

Sale H Manchester
Wilmslow RC

Sale H Manchester
Altrincham&district AC
Manchester Triathlon
Manchester H&ac

St Helens Sutton AC
Stockport H&ac

Belle Vue Racers
Dragons Rc (sale)
Manchester Triathlon
Sale H Manchester

ABC Runners
Manchester Frontrunners
Manchester Frontrunners
Manchester Frontrunners
Knutsford Tri Club
Stockport H&ac
Manchester Frontrunners
St Helens Striders
Knutsford Tri Club
Manchester Triathlon

Knutsford Tri Club
Trafford AC

St Helens Striders

St Helens Striders
Macclesfield H&ac
Altrincham&district AC
Manchester Triathlon
E Cheshire H&tameside AC
Manchester Triathlon
MiddletonHAC
Wilmslow RC
Manchester Triathlon
Belle Vue Racers
Vale Royal AC

Sale H Manchester
Belle Vue Racers
Bramhall Runners
Bramhall Runners
Stockport H&ac
Wilmslow RC
Wilmslow RC

St Helens Striders
Trafford AC

St Helens Striders
Manchester Triathlon
ABC Runners
Manchester Ymca H
Stockport H&ac

St Helens Sutton AC
E Cheshire H&tameside AC
Manchester Ymca H
Liverpool H&ac
Manchester H&ac
Manchester Ymca H

ort

Soft

45:26
45:36
45:38
46:03
46:26
46:39
46:41
47:35
47:35
47:47
47:49
48:05
49:06
49:12
49:32
49:36
50:08
50:15
51:.44
52:35
52:45
52:54
53:20
54.08
54:49
56:27
56:27
56:33
57:29

1:00:04

46:59
47:40
47:51
47:54
4755
4757
48:15
48:28
48:33
48:47
49:00
49:02
49:18
49:27
49:30
49:43
49:53
50:03
50:07
50:58
51:09
51:22
51:59
52:01
52:04
52:24
53:37
53:51
53:55
55:.01
55:35
56:12
56:27
59:11



Senior Men (Vets) aged 50to 54

Pos Num Name

C at/Pos

Club

Senior Men (Vets) aged 55to 59

Pos Num Name C at/Pos Club

1 680 Tom McGaff V55 1 Wilmslow RC

2 538 Steve Shaughnessy V55 2 Stockport H&ac

3 457 Andy Yates V55 3 Sale H Manchester

4 630 Tony Archer V55 4 Vale Royal AC

5 721 James Edwards V55 5 Vale Royal AC

6 794 MarkHunter V55 6 Altrincham&district AC
7 207 MikeNolan V55 7 Manchester H&ac

8 503 David Chrystie-LoweV55 8 Stockport H&ac

9 687 PaulNorris V55 9 WilmslowRC

10 1039 $KevinFingleton
11 443 Jerry Smith

V55 10 Unattached
V55 11 Sale H Manchester

Senior Men (Vets) aged 60to 64

Pos Num Name C at/Pos Club

1 542 Robert Taylor V60 1 Stockport H&ac

2 496 Len Best V60 2 Stockport H&ac

3 697 Andy Watts V60 3 WilmslowRC

4 105 Francis Day V60 4 E Cheshire H&tameside AC
5 1038 $PhilBailey V60 5 Southport Waterloo Ac

6 710 Peter Weatherhead V60 6 Wirral AC

7 666 Geoff Gilbert V60 7 WilmslowRC

8 556 Dave Burke V60 8 Swinton RC

Senior Men (Vets) aged 65to 69

Pos Num Name C at/Pos Club

1 51 Jeffrey Norman V65 1 Altrincham&district AC

2 201 MichaelCunningham V65 2 Manchester H&ac

3 461 Roland Bowness V65 3 Salford H&ac

4 332 Barry Fairbrother V65 4 MiddletonHAC

5 643 ColinRathbone V65 5 Vale Royal AC

6 465 TomDaniels V65 6 Salford H&ac

7 173 David Hancock V65 7 Macclesfield H&ac

8 336 Bob Horrocks V65 8 MiddletonHAC

9 22 Alan Barlow V65 9 Altrincham&district AC
Senior Men (Vets) over 70

Pos Num Name C at/Pos Club

1 477 Vincent Murphy
2 29 MikeBrooks
3 663 Trevor Faulkner

V70 1 Salford H&ac
V70 2 Altrincham&district AC
V70 3 WilmslowRC

1 463 Derek Crewe V50 1 Salford H&ac

2 677 GrahamMacneill V50 2 Wilmslow RC

3 120 Gary Matthews V50 3 E Cheshire H&tameside AC
4 126 StephenRobinson V50 4 E Cheshire H&tameside AC
5 112 Barry Hirst V50 5 E Cheshire H&tameside AC
6 694 Graham Taylor V50 6 WilmslowRC

7 56 TimRaffle V50 7 Altrinchamé&district AC

8 744 Gavin Astin V50 8 Stockport H&ac

9 182 John Mooney V50 9 Macclesfield H&ac

10 433 Aiden Raftery V50 10 Sale H Manchester

11 561 Steve Doxey V5011 Swinton RC

12 431 Steve Parry V50 12 Sale H Manchester

13 114 Derek Hughes V50 13 E Cheshire H&tameside AC
14 665 Paul Garnett V50 14 Wilmslow RC

15 691 lan Smallwood V50 15 Wilmslow RC

16 119 Paul Kenny V50 16 E Cheshire H&tameside AC
17 366 Maurice Collins V50 17 St Helens Sutton AC

18 193 Gary Willcock V50 18 Macclesfield H&ac

Time
39:20
39:37
40:13
41:50
42:02
42:29
43:28
43:37
43:55
44:13
44:18
44:26
44:35
45:05
45:34
45:44
46:08
46:12

Time
39:56
43:18
43:26
43:49
45:22
45:47
47:59
48:51
49:08
49:49
49:56

Time
43:15
45:05
45:46
46:02
47:25
48:21
49:35
4952

Time
48:03
52:03
53:11
54:28
56:30
56:39
58:50

1:.01:.01

1:01:13

Time
53:25

1:00:17

1.07:11

375
328
214
1035

487
330

510
344
382
101
46

734
755
566
315

357
486
681
291
325
778
442
763
559
493
779
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Vinny Booth
PeteHill

Graham Harrison
SimonWildman
Andrew O’Connor
Nick Webb
Richard Wallace
Mark Liptrot

Les Abbott
Frank Cordingley
NigelBurke

Rob Cator

Steve Hughes
David Rowe
Alan McNally
Adian Bowcock
Dave Wood
$Colin Seymour

Gary Thomason
PaulCollinge
RogerColeman
Tim Hargreaves
Craig Sutherland
Miran Aprahamian
Howard Bamber
Tom Lavin

Chris Blackshaw
Jack Carney
Steve Hart

Geoff Cotterill

Brian Middleton
Thomas Temple
GavinMendham
David Moon
JonParamor
Peter Charnock
Martin Smedley
Barry Guy

Glyn Davies
Alan Thomas
Barney Gilligan

V5019
V50 20
V50 21
V50 22
V50 23
V50 24
V50 25
V50 26
V50 27
V50 28
V50 29
V50 30
V5031
V50 32
V50 33
V50 34
V50 35
V50 36

V5512
V5513
V55 14
V55 15
V55 16
V5517
V5518
V5519
V55 20
V5521
V55 22
V55 23

V60 9
V60 10
V60 11
V60 12
V60 13
V60 14
V60 15
V60 16
V60 17
V60 18
V60 19

graham@race-results.co.uk

http://www.race-results.co.uk -- full results will be available for downloading tonight

Trafford AC
Altrincham&district AC
Altrincham&district AC
Manchester Triathlon
St Helens Sutton AC
Sale H Manchester
Manchester Triathlon
St Helens Sutton AC
St Helens Striders
Sale H Manchester
Salford Met AC
Stockport H&ac
Bramhall Runners
Liverpool H&ac

St Helens Sutton AC
MiddletonHAC
Manchester H&ac
Unattached

Salford H&ac
MiddletonHAC

Stockport H&ac

Stockport H&ac
MiddletonHAC

Sale H Manchester

E Cheshire H&tameside AC
Altrincham&district AC

E Cheshire H&tameside AC
Salford Met AC

Swinton RC

Manchester Ymca H

St Helens Striders
Salford H&ac
Wilmslow RC
Manchester Triathlon
Manchester Ymca H
E Cheshire H&tameside AC
Sale H Manchester
Belle Vue Racers
Swinton RC

Salford Met AC
Stockport H&ac

ort

Soft

46:37
46:47
47:09
47:36
47:45
47:48
48:30
49:16
49:57
51:39
51:52
52:38
52:46
54:38
57:22
59:58
1:00:41
1:15:10

50:12
50:26
51:42
51:52
52:21
53:.05
53:44
54:47
55:01
55:05
56:47
57:14

49:55
51.06
51:50
52:29
55:42
55:51
56:24
56:34
57:39
1:00:36
1:03:40



Pos Num Name

615
524
481
50

587
606
781
109
385
480
526
686
470
484
557
472
402
420
611
767
662
600
774
769
299
265
123
467
536
166
421
202
594
748
21

583
705

OCO~NOUTAWNE

692
572
494
463
60

714
773
95

677
423
499
505
189
117
698
460
194
713
737
680
570
579
212
633
427
120
650
534
406
788
279
623
598
458
742
785
764
783
59

555
601
400
466
551
156
508

Manchester Area Cross Country League

at Woodbank Park, Stoclport on Sunday 10th November 2013
Senior Men — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

C at/Pos

Lee Turner
Jack Morris
Stuart Robinson
David Norman
TomCharles
Richard Powell
Joe Steward
Patrick Gardiner
James Bailey
BenRiddell

Jack Nixon
Damian Nicholls
Robert Hughes
Matthew Shaw
Matthew Clark
James Kovacs
Rob Flannery
David Marsh

lan Salisbury
SimonO’'Meara
Rob Downs
Chris Leigh

Matt Hulse
Bruno Lima
Paul Savage
Simon Goldsworthy
Howard Oldham
Mike Grace

J Scott-Buccleuch
Matt Bigley
NigelMartin

Ed Fazakerley
Timothy Fletcher
David Rich u20
Colin Banno-ThorntonV40
Daniel Ansell
Kieran Morgan
Nicholas Hicketts
Peter Speake
Darren Russell
Kevin Acton
Derek Crewe
Andrew Whittingham
GlynnBillington
Patrick Stradling
Mark Offord
GrahamMacneill
Stephen McCarron
Phil Burns
James Corden
Mark Walker
Kevin Jowett
Andy Whittingham
PaulBirkett

Scott Wilson
Harry Paige
Aaron Schofield
Tom McGaff
Andrew Morley
Mark Whittington
Jonathon Stewart
Steven Caldwell
Andrew Mooney
Gary Matthews
Barry Archbold
Peter Rogers
Olivier Gaillemin
Josh Oguntayo
Llyr Hughes
Oliver Ivens

Mike Hutchinson
Roger Alsop
Luke McCrave
Andrew Keat
David Hicketts
Richard Marlton
NeilWalker

Dan Bird

Dave Maher
Elton Davies
Charles Foster
Daniel Appleby
Neil Wilks

Robert Goulsbra

u20
u20

u20

V40
V45
V40
u20
u20

V40

V40

u20

u20
V50

V40
u20

V50
V40
V40

V40
V45

V55

V50
V45

V45
V45

V45

4

6
5

7

N oo =

N © 00 ~

U20 10
U20 11

1

u20 12

3
3

V4011

U20 13

4
5

6

V4012
V4013

Club

Trafford AC
Stockport H&ac
Salford H&ac
Altrincham&district AC
Trafford AC

Trafford AC

E Cheshire H&tameside AC
E Cheshire H&tameside AC
Sale H Manchester
Salford H&ac
Stockport H&ac
Wilmslow RC

Salford H&ac

Salford H&ac

Swinton RC

Salford H&ac

Sale H Manchester
Sale H Manchester
Trafford AC

Univ. Manchester CCC
Wilmslow RC

Trafford AC

Vale Royal AC

Salford H&ac
Manchester Triathlon
Manchester Triathlon
E Cheshire H&tameside AC
Salford H&ac
Stockport H&ac
Macclesfield H&ac
Sale H Manchester
Manchester H&ac
Trafford AC

Sale H Manchester
Altrincham&district AC
Trafford AC

Wirral AC

Bramhall Runners
Wilmslow RC

Swinton RC
Stockport H&ac
Salford H&ac
Altrincham&district AC
Salford H&ac

Vale Royal AC
Dragons Rc (sale)
Wilmslow RC

Sale H Manchester
Stockport H&ac
Stockport H&ac
Macclesfield H&ac

E Cheshire H&tameside AC
Wilmslow RC

Salford H&ac
Macclesfield H&ac
Ribble Valley AC

MMU Harriers
Wilmslow RC

Swinton RC

Swinton RC
Manchester H&ac
Vale Royal AC

Sale H Manchester

E Cheshire H&tameside AC

V40 10 Wilmslow RC

Stockport H&ac

Sale H Manchester
Sale H Manchester
Manchester Triathlon
Univ. Manchester CCC
Trafford AC

Salford H&ac

MMU Harriers

U20 14 Sale H Manchester

Bramhall Runners
Stockport H&ac
Altrincham&district AC
Swinton RC

Trafford AC

Sale H Manchester
Salford H&ac

Swinton RC
Knutsford Tri Club
Stockport H&ac

Time

33:49
33:52
34:49
35:02
35:05
35:07
35:09
35:11
35:12
35:23
36:01
36:25
36:30
36:52
36:59
37:.05
37:10
37:21
37:23
37:24
37:27
37:41
37:42
37:43
37:45
38:03
38:05
38:16
38:18
38:23
38:33
38:36
38:42
38:46
38:54
39:04
39:07
39:10
39:11
39:13
39:18
39:20
39:25
39:27
39:31
39:36
39:37
39:38
39:39
39:41
39:43
39:44
39:46
39:49
39:50
39:52
39:52
39:56
39:58
40:02
40:.07
40:09
40:11
40:13
40:17
40:22
40:25
40:29
40:33
40:34
40:38
40:40
40:42
40:42
40:45
40:48
40:52
40:55
41:.02
41:02
41:09
41:13
41:14
41:15

5 425
86 689
87 317
475
165
501
541
110
306
699
367
126
647
495
478
100 679
101 112
102 701
103 278
104 184
105 429
106 657
107 588
108 602
109 269
110 507
11161
112 694
113353
114 368
11587
116 285
117 272
118 586
119791
120 235
121 318
122 607
123789
12457
125 645
126 768
127 370
128 793
129 542
130538
131248
132 457
13356
134770
135619
136 625
137744
1389
139549
140 644
141749
142 630
143529
144 182
145 350
146 91
147 544
148 433
149115
150 561
151175
152 704
153 627
154 431
155 404
156 387
157 157
158 454
159 323
160114
161 624
162 144
163 228
164 407
165 283
166 43
167 784
168 496
169 665
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Matthew Metcalf
JimPendrill

David Garner
Billy McCartney
Chris Bentley
Simon Chadwick
Karl Tavini

Simon Grundy
Stephen Taylor
Rob Wilson

lan Costello
Stephen Robinson
Nathan Tipping
Charlie Batho
James O’Connor
Allan McCormick
Barry Hirst

John Cross
Nicholas Howarth
James Noakes
John Mosley
Jeremy Bygrave
Richard Clancy
PaulMannion
Martin Greenwood
Kevan Garner
Duncan Wilson
Graham Taylor
PaulDemore
Barry Graney
lanKeeling
Edward Kearney
Patrick Hannah
Dick Byers
GarethMiller
Daniel Murphy
Mark Griffiths

U20 15
V40 14
V45 7

U20 16
V45 8
V45 9
V40 15
V45 10
V40 16
V50 4
u20 17
V4511
V40 17

V50 5
V40 18
U20 18
V4512
V4019
V4513
V45 14
V50 6
V45 15

V45 16
V40 20

V45 17

Robert Powell U20 19
lan Fraser V45 18
Steve Renny V40 21
David Shepherd V4519
Gareth Oakes V40 22
lan Hayburn V45 20
Paul Connolly

Robert Taylor V60 1
Steve Shaughnessy V55 2
NathanBall

Andy Yates V55 3
Tim Raffle V50 7
Benedikt Barthelmess
George Bilsby

Dan Pettitt U20 20
Gavin Astin V50 8
Mark Livingston V45 21
Robert Ward U20 21
Craig Sephton V40 23
Tony Potts

Tony Archer V55 4
PaulNutter V40 24
John Mooney V50 9
Kevin Brennan V45 22
Frank Podd V40 25
Dave Townley

Aiden Raftery V50 10
Phillip Jacques V45 23
Steve Doxey V5011
Robert Hasler

Ronan Kearney V40 26
lwan Smith

Steve Parry V50 12
Kevin Foster

Paul Barrett

Shane Wolstencroft V40 27
Glyn Windebank

Chris March

Derek Hughes V5013
Dowan Kwon U20 22
Richard Kellett

Jono Guildford

Steve Gavin V40 28
TimJohns V45 24
Shaun Jackson V40 29
Gary Lyons

Len Best V60 2
Paul Garnett V50 14

graham@race-results.co.uk
http://www.race-results.co.uk -- full results will be available for downloading tonight

Sale H Manchester
Wilmslow RC

Manchester Ymca H
Salford H&ac
Macclesfield H&ac
Stockport H&ac
Stockport H&ac

E Cheshire H&tameside AC
Manchester Triathlon
Wilmslow RC

St Helens Sutton AC

E Cheshire H&tameside AC
Vale Royal AC

Stockport H&ac

Salford H&ac

Wilmslow RC

E Cheshire H&tameside AC
Wirral AC

Manchester Triathlon
Macclesfield H&ac

Sale H Manchester
Wilmslow RC

Trafford AC

Trafford AC

Manchester Triathlon
Stockport H&ac
Altrinchamé&district AC
Wilmslow RC

St Helens Striders

St Helens Sutton AC
Bramhall Runners
Manchester Triathlon
Manchester Triathlon
Trafford AC

Sale H Manchester
Manchester Frontrunners
Manchester Ymca H
Trafford AC

E Cheshire H&tameside AC
Altrincham&district AC
Vale Royal AC
Manchester Frontrunners
St Helens Sutton AC
Salford Met AC

Stockport H&ac
Stockport H&ac
Manchester Triathlon
Sale H Manchester
Altrincham&district AC
Univ. Manchester CCC
Univ. Manchester CCC
Univ. Manchester CCC
Stockport H&ac

ABC Runners

Stockport H&ac

Vale Royal AC

Stockport H&ac

Vale Royal AC

Stockport H&ac
Macclesfield H&ac

St Helens Striders
Bramhall Runners
Stockport H&ac

Sale H Manchester

E Cheshire H&tameside AC
Swinton RC

Macclesfield H&ac

Wirral AC

Univ. Manchester CCC
Sale H Manchester

Sale H Manchester

Sale H Manchester
Knutsford Tri Club

Sale H Manchester
Manchester Ymca H

E Cheshire H&tameside AC
Univ. Manchester CCC
Knutsford Tri Club
Manchester Frontrunners
Sale H Manchester
Manchester Triathlon
Altrincham&district AC
Sale H Manchester
Stockport H&ac
Wilmslow RC

ort

Soft

41:16
41:21
41:23
41:24
41:27
41:32
41:33
41:36
41:39
41:44
41:47
41:50
41:51
41:57
41:58
41:59
42:02
42:04
42:09
42:13
42:15
42:16
42:17
42:19
42:22
42:26
42:29
42:29
42:29
42:32
42:34
42:39
42:40
42:44
42:46
42:51
42:59
43:03
43:.04
43:05
43:.07
43.07
43:10
43:13
43:15
43:18
43:22
43:26
43:28
43:29
43:34
43:35
43:37
43:40
43:41
43:42
43:47
43:49
43:51
43:55
43:56
44:02
44.07
44:13
44:17
44:18
44:19
44:21
44:24
44:26
44:29
44:30
44:32
44:32
44:32
44:35
44:38
44:44
44:49
44:55
44:59
45:04
45:05
45:05
45:05



170 307
171765
172721
173726
17414
175 296
176 93
177 691
178 155
17990
180 539
181 392
1821
183119
184 697
185794
186 213
187 540
188 92
189 187
190 68
191 105
192 582
193 366
19475
195 193
196 518
197 754
198 573
199 204
200 562
201 568
202 130
203 585
204 523
205411
206 42
207 239
208 209
209 135
210618
21141
212731
213444
214 1038
215 140
216 63
217 230
218139
219 363
220 388
221219
222311
223584
22464
225376
226 786
227 675
228 449
229678
230790
231 358
232 355
233168
23453
235207
236 70
23751
238792
2391030
240 301
241 226
242710
243 766
244 102
245 308
246 580
247270
248 620
249 186
250 329
251 322
252 244
253 503
254 295
25574
256 760
257 669
258 249
259 683
260 286

Roger Thomas
Matthew Moran
James Edwards
Max Thickett
Matt Shillabeer
Andy Quicke
JohnWilliams
lan Smallwood
PaulWain

Li Lok

Mike Shaw
Simon Bond
Mark Ashton
Paul Kenny
Andy Watts
Mark Hunter
Matt Whitehead
Michael Slater
PhilRamsey
Paul Sharp
Simon Stead
Francis Day
PaulWilson
Maurice Collins
Alan Burton
Gary Willcock
Graham Marsland
Paul Johnston
Paul Rutherford
JamesHinde
StuartEllis

Andy Land
Dennis Thomas
Vinny Booth
Neil McGraw
Michael Hatch
PeteHil

Roberto Raso
Chris Sewart
Simon Atkins
James Barringer
Graham Harrison
Richard Brailsford
Karl Southworth
$PhilBailey
Ewan Holton
Adam Barber
Graeme Henderson
John Goggins
Gary Spriggs
Mike Barry
David Chambers
SimonWildman
RobinBeaumont
Tom Bentley
Andrew O’Connor
Oliver Radford
Craig Hunt

Nick Webb

Phil Matthews
Alex Roy

Kevin Monaghan
Danny Fegan
Julian Brown
Craig Partridge
Mike Nolan
Andrew Taylor
Jeffrey Norman
Paul Abraham
$Ray Jessal
Paul Schofield
Nico Gibert
Peter Weatherhead
Robert Farrington
John Bowker
Richard Wallace
LiamWilkinson
ColinHammond
Will Brown
Francis Pyatt
Colin Carter

Rob Kedian
Stephen Weigh

V40 30

V55 5
V45 25
V40 31

V50 15
V45 26
V40 32
V45 27
V40 33

V50 16
V60 3
V55 6
V45 28
V45 29

V45 30
V60 4
V40 34
V5017

V50 18
V45 31

V45 32

V40 35
V45 33

V50 19
V40 36
V40 37
V50 20
V45 34
V45 35

V50 21

V60 5

V40 38
V40 39

V50 22
V45 36

V50 23

V40 40
V50 24

V4041
V45 37
V45 38
V45 39
V45 40
V55 7

V65 1
V40 42

V4541
V60 6

V45 42
V50 25

V45 43
U20 23

V45 44

David Chrystie-LoweV55 8

John Pegington
Adam Bird
Stephen Webb
Chris Grime
Mark Barker
Aron Myers
Andrew Kirkland

V45 45
V45 46

V40 43

Manchester Triathlon
Bramhall Runners
Vale Royal AC
Stockport H&ac

ABC Runners
Manchester Triathlon
Bramhall Runners
Wilmslow RC
Knutsford Tri Club
Bramhall Runners
Stockport H&ac

Sale H Manchester
ABC Runners

E Cheshire H&tameside AC
Wilmslow RC
Altrincham&district AC
Manchester H&ac
Stockport H&ac
Bramhall Runners
Macclesfield H&ac
Belle Vue Racers

E Cheshire H&tameside AC
Swinton RC

St Helens Sutton AC
Bramhall Runners
Macclesfield H&ac
Stockport H&ac
Altrinchamé&district AC
Swinton RC
Manchester H&ac
Swinton RC

Swinton RC

E Cheshire H&tameside AC
Trafford AC

Stockport H&ac

Sale H Manchester
Altrinchamé&district AC
Manchester Frontrunners
Manchester H&ac
Knutsford Tri Club
Univ. Manchester CCC
Altrincham&district AC
Manchester Ymca H
Sale H Manchester
Southport Waterloo Ac
Knutsford Tri Club
Belle Vue Racers
Manchester Frontrunners
Knutsford Tri Club

St Helens Striders
Sale H Manchester
Manchester Frontrunners
Manchester Triathlon
Trafford AC

Belle Vue Racers

St Helens Sutton AC
Belle Vue Racers
Wilmslow RC

Sale H Manchester
Wilmslow RC

Sale H Manchester

St Helens Striders

St Helens Striders
Macclesfield H&ac
Altrinchamé&district AC
Manchester H&ac
Belle Vue Racers
Altrinchamé&district AC
Altrincham&district AC
Unattached
Manchester Triathlon
Manchester Frontrunners
Wirral AC

Univ. Manchester CCC
E Cheshire H&tameside AC
Manchester Triathlon
Swinton RC
Manchester Triathlon
Univ. Manchester CCC
Macclesfield H&ac
MiddletonHAC
Manchester Ymca H
Manchester Frontrunners
Stockport H&ac
Manchester Triathlon
Bramhall Runners
Belle Vue Racers
Wilmslow RC
Manchester Triathlon
Wilmslow RC
Manchester Triathlon

45:10
45:10
45:22
45:24
45:26
45:32
45:33
45:34
45:35
45:36
45:37
45:38
45:41
45:44
45:46
45:47
4552
45:58
45:59
46:00
46:01
46:02
46:03
46:08
46:11
46:12
46:13
46:14
46:18
46:21
46:26
46:27
46:36
46:37
46:39
46:41
46:47
46:51
46:57
46:59
47:05
47:09
47:12
47:15
47:25
47:26
47:29
47:30
47:30
47:35
47:35
47:36
47:36
47:40
47:42
47:45
47:46
47:47
47:48
47:48
47:49
47:51
4754
47:55
4757
47:59
48:00
48:03
48:05
48:13
48:15
48:18
48:21
48:23
48:28
48:30
48:30
48:33
48:38
48:46
48:47
48:48
48:48
48:51
48:54
48:54
48:54
49:00
49:02
49:04
49:06

261 687
262 195
263 100
264 373
26567
266 640
267 434
268 723
269 666
270506
27171
272 1039
273 556
27480
275517
276 357
277 443
278 348
27949
280 740
28178
282511
28369
284 487
285 96
286 330
287273
288 654
289 486
2904
291 696
292738
293 362
294 398
295 504
296 280
297 99
298 319
299 681
300510
301 780
302 787
303 356
304 201
305 282
306 259
307 24
308 344
30916
310 258
311745
312 291
313 456
314 500
31515
316 86
317233
318 382
319461
320 297
321 245
322 477
3231031
324314
325 237
326 243
327101
328512
329371
330492
33166
332232
333424
334177
335236
336 332
337777
338 88
339 162
340 46
341153
342113
343734
344755
34562
346 327
347 256
348 325
349778
350771
351775
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Paul Norris

Lloyd Barlow
DanielBamber
Mark Liptrot
PhilipD’netto
John Moulds
TimRainey

lan Roberts
Geoff Gilbert
Paul Corner
Andy Wood
$Kevin Fingleton
Dave Burke
Steve Fairclough
Andrew Mainwaring
Brian Middleton
Jerry Smith

Les Abbott
DanielMartell
James Hackney
Andy Cordes
Nigel Harrison
Jason Stott
Gary Thomason
Tristan Pocock
PaulCallinge
David Hargreaves
Simon Bolton
ThomasTemple
Gary Birch
Allan Turner
Joe Carlon

John Smee
Frank Cordingley
RogerColeman
Steve Hughes
Mike Yarwood
James Gu
GavinMendham
Tim Hargreaves
Nigel Burke
Derek Fraser
Tony Horsfall
Michael Cunningham
TimJacomb

Neil Cooper
Andrew Barton
Craig Sutherland
Paul Stupples
Darren Cooper
Christian Eagle
David Moon
Michael Wymer
Rob Cator

Lee Stinch
Steve Hughes
Lee Marjoram
Miran Aprahamian
Roland Bowness
Alastair Rainsbury
Dan Whittaker
Vincent Murphy
$Jamie Seddon
Paul Cooper
Andrew Porter
Adrian Vickers
Howard Bamber
John Hughes
Peter Johnson
Stuart Mairs
James Corrigan
Dunkan Maclean
Richard McHugh
David Larkin
James Piper
Barry Fairbrother
John Richards
Ross Kennedy
David Rowe
TomLavin
Edward Taylor
lan Howarth
Chris Blackshaw
Jack Carney

Ali Alsaadi
Steve Symons
Mark Coley
JonParamor
Peter Charnock
Steve Brindle

lan Wood

graham@race-results.co.uk

V55 9 Wilmslow RC
V40 44 Manchester H&ac
E Cheshire H&tameside AC
V50 26 St Helens Sutton AC
V45 47 Belle Vue Racers
V45 48 Vale Royal AC
V45 49 Sale H Manchester
V40 45 St Helens Sutton AC
V60 7 Wilmslow RC
V40 46 Stockport H&ac
V45 50 Belle Vue Racers
V55 10 Unattached
V60 8 Swinton RC
V45 51 Bramhall Runners
Stockport H&ac
St Helens Striders
Sale H Manchester
St Helens Striders
Altrincham&district AC
MMU Harriers
Bramhall Runners
Stockport H&ac
Belle Vue Racers
Salford H&ac
Dragons Rc (sale)
MiddletonHAC
Manchester Triathlon
V45 54 Wilmslow RC
V60 10 Salford H&ac
ABC Runners
V45 55 Wilmslow RC
MMU Harriers
V45 56 St Helens Striders
V50 28 Sale H Manchester
V55 14 Stockport H&ac
V40 49 Manchester Triathlon
Dragons Rc (sale)
Manchester Ymca H
V60 11 Wilmslow RC
V55 15 Stockport H&ac
V50 29 Salford Met AC
V45 57 Trafford AC
V45 58 St Helens Striders
V65 2 Manchester H&ac
Manchester Triathlon
Manchester Triathlon
Altrincham&district AC
V55 16 MiddletonHAC
V45 60 ABC Runners
Manchester Triathlon
Stockport H&ac
Manchester Triathlon
V40 50 Sale H Manchester
V50 30 Stockport H&ac
V40 51 ABC Runners
V50 31 Bramhall Runners
V40 52 Manchester Frontrunners
V55 17 Sale H Manchester
V65 3 Salford H&ac
Manchester Triathlon
Manchester Frontrunners
Salford H&ac
Unattached
Manchester Ymca H
Manchester Frontrunners
Manchester Frontrunners
E Cheshire H&tameside AC
Stockport H&ac
St Helens Sutton AC
Salford Met AC
Belle Vue Racers
Manchester Frontrunners
Sale H Manchester
Macclesfield H&ac
Manchester Frontrunners
MiddletonHAC
Stockport H&ac
Bramhall Runners
Liverpool H&ac
Altrinchamé&district AC
Knutsford Tri Club
E Cheshire H&tameside AC
E Cheshire H&tameside AC
Salford Met AC
Belle Vue Racers
Manchester Ymca H
Manchester Triathlon
Manchester Ymca H
E Cheshire H&tameside AC
Dragons Rc (sale)
Liverpool H&ac

V60 9
V5511
V50 27

U20 24
V45 52
V45 53
V40 47
V5512
V40 48
V5513

V45 59

V60 12

V40 53
V70 1

V45 61

V5518
V45 62
V45 63

V40 54

V65 4

V50 32
V5519
V40 55
V45 64
V55 20
V55 21

V45 65

V60 13
V60 14

V45 66

49:08
49:12
49:14
49:16
49:18
49:27
49:30
49:32
49:35
49:36
49:43
49:49
49:52
49:53
49:55
49:55
49:56
49:57
49:58
50:01
50:03
50:07
50:08
50:12
50:15
50:26
50:31
50:58
51:06
51.06
51:09
51:17
51:22
51:39
51:42
51:44
51:47
51:48
51:50
51:52
51:52
51:59
52:01
52:03
52:04
52:04
52:11
52:21
52:24
52:28
52:28
52:29
52:35
52:38
52:45
52:46
52:54
53:05
53:11
53:16
53:20
53:25
53:35
53:37
53:39
53:41
53:44
53:51
53:55
54.06
54.08
54:08
54:23
54:.24
54:28
54:28
54:32
54:32
54:38
54:47
54:49
55:01
55:01
55:05
55:19
55:35
55:36
55:42
55:51
55:55
56:12



352442 Martin Smedley V60 15 Sale H Manchester 56:24 366 782 lan Manners V45 68 Manchester Ymca H 59:11
353205 DenisKelly V45 67 Manchester H&ac 56:27 367 328 Adian Bowcock V50 34 MiddletonHAC 59:58
354550 JeremyWoodham V4056 Stockport H&ac 56:27 368253 Andy Brigg V40 60 Manchester Triathlon 1:00:04
355241 Steve Scott V40 57 Manchester Frontrunners ~ 56:27 36929  Mike Brooks V70 2 Altrinchamé&district AC 1:00:17
356 643 ColinRathbone V65 5 Vale Royal AC 56:30 370493 Alan Thomas V60 18 Salford Met AC 1:00:36
357360 SimonPoole V40 58 St Helens Striders 56:33 371214 Dave Wood V50 35 Manchester H&ac 1:00:41
358763 Barry Guy V60 16 Belle Vue Racers 56:34 372336 Bob Horrocks V65 8 MiddletonHAC 1:01:01
359465 TomDaniels V65 6 Salford H&ac 56:39 37322  Alan Barlow V65 9 Altrinchamé&district AC 1:01:13
360566 Steve Hart V55 22 Swinton RC 56:47 37455 George Raffle U20 25 Altrinchamé&district AC 1:01:51
361315 Geoff Cotterill V55 23 Manchester Ymca H 57:14 375364 Gary Ward St Helens Striders 1:01:58
362 375 Alan McNally V50 33 St Helens Sutton AC 57:22 376779 Barney Giligan V60 19 Stockport H&ac 1:03:40
363146 Pete Price V40 59 Knutsford Tri Club 57:29 377663 Trevor Faulkner V70 3 WilmslowRC 1:07:11
364559 Glyn Davies V60 17 Swinton RC 57:39 3781035 $Colin Seymour V50 36 Unattached 1:15:10
365173 David Hancock V65 7 Macclesfield H&ac 58:50
Senior Men — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

1 SalfordH&ac 80 — 3 StuartRobinson 10 BenRiddell 13 RobertHughes 14 MatthewShaw 16 JamesKovacs 24 BrunoLima

2 Trafford AC 86 — 1 LeeTumer 5 TomCharles 6 RichardPowel 19 lanSalisbury 22 ChrisLeigh 33 TimothyFetcher

3 SaleHManchester 157 — 9 JamesBailey 17 RobFannery 18 DavidMarsh 31 NigelMartin 34 DavidRich 48 StephenMcCarron

4 StockportH&ac 182 — 2 JackMonis 11 JackNixon 29 JScott-Bucceuch 41 KevinActon 49 PhiBums 50 JamesCorden

5 WilmslowRC 230 — 12 DamianNicholls 21 RobDowns 39 PeterSpeake 47 GrahamMacneil 53 AndyWhitingham 58 TomMcGaff

6 E Cheshire H&tameside AC 250 — 7 JoeSteward 8 PatrickGardiner 27 HowardOldham 52 KevinJowett 64 GaryMathews 92 SmonGrundy

7 Salford H&ac B 321 —28 MikeGrace 42 DerekCrewe 44 GlynnBilington 54 PaulBirkett 72 RogerAlsop 81 CharlesFoster

8 SwintonRC 334 —15 MatthewClark 40 DarrenRussell 59 AndrewMorley 60 MarkWhitington 78 DanBird 82 DanielAppleby

9 Altrinchamé&districtAC 394 — 4 DavidNorman 35 ColinBanno-Thomton 43 Andrew\Whitingham 77 NeiWalker 111 DuncanWiison 124 SteveRenny

10 ManchesterTriathlon 425 —25 PaulSavage 26 SmonGoldsworthy 69 LiyrHughes 93 StephenTaylor 103 NicholasHowarth 109 MartinGreenwood

11 SaleHManchester ‘B’ 437 — 63 AndrewMooney 67 OlivierGaillemin 68 JoshOguntayo 74 AndrewKeat 80 EltonDavies 85 MatthewMetcalf

12 MacclesfieldH&ac 473 —30 MattBigley 51 Mark\Walker 55 ScottWison 89 ChrisBentley 104 JamesNoakes 144 JohnMooney

13 ValeRoyal AC 492 — 23 MattHulse 45 PatiickStradiing 62 StevenCaldwell 97 NathanTipping 125 DavidShepherd 140 CraigSephton

14 Stockport H&ac B 505 —66 PeterRogers 76 RichardMariton 84 RobertGoulsbra 90 SimonChadwick 91 KarlTavini 98 CharlieBatho

15 Trafford AC B 519 —36 DanielAnsell 71 MikeHutchinson 79 DaveMaher 107 RichardClancy 108 PaulMannion 118 DickByers

16 Wilmslow RC B 563 —65 BaryArchbold 86 JimPendil 94 RobWison 100 AlanMcCormick 106 JeremyBygrave 112 GrahamTaylor

17 Univ.Manchester CCC 648 —20 SimonO'Meara 70 Oliverivens 134 BenedkiBarthelmess 135 GeorgeBishy 136 DanPetiitt 153 lwanSmith

18 BramhallRunners 721 — 38 NicholasHicketts 75 DavidHicketts 115 lanKeeling 146 FrankPodd 171 MatthewMoran 176 JohnWiliams

19 Stockport H&ac ‘C 786 —110 KevanGamer 129 RobertTaylor 130 SteveShaughnessy 137 GavinAstin 139 RobertWard 141 TonyPotts

20 E Cheshire H&tameside AC ‘B’ 812 — 96 StephenRobinson 101 BanyHirst 123 lanFraser 149 PhillipJacques 160 DerekHughes 183 PaulKenny

21 SaleHManchester  'C’ 813 —105 JohnMosley 119 GarethMiller 132 AndyYates 143 AidenRaftery 154 StevePary 155 KevinFoster

22 Manchester Triathion ‘B’ 874 —116 EdwardKeamey 117 PatrickHannah 131 NathanBall 165 TimJohns 170 RogerThomas 175 AndyQuicke

23ManchesterH&ac 920 — 32 EdFazakerey 61 JonathonStewart 186 MattWhitehead 199 JamesHinde 208 ChrisSewart 234 MikeNolan

24 Stockport H&ac D 998 —143 PaulNutter 147 DaveTownley 168 LenBest 173 MaxThickett 180 MikeShaw 187 MichaelSlater

25 Knutsford TriClub 1003 — 83 NeiWiks 157 ShaneWolstencroft 162 RichardKellett 178 PaulWain 209 SimonAtkins 214 EwanHolton

26 StHelens Sutton AC 1015 —95 lanCostello 114 BanyGraney 127 lanHaybum 193 MauriceColiins 224 AndrewO'Connor 262 MarkLiptrot

27 SaleHManchester ‘D’ 1031 —156 PaulBarrett 158 GhnWindebank 164 SteveGavin 167 GarylLyons 181 SimonBond 205 MichaelHaich

28ManchesterFrontrunners 1052 —120 DanielMurphy 126 GarethOakes 163 JonoGuildford 207 RobertoRaso 216 GraemeHenderson 220 DavidChambers

29 Altrinchamé&districtAC ‘B’ 1098 —133 TimRaffle 166 ShaunJackson 185 MarkHunter 197 PaulJohnston 206 Pete Hil 211 GrahamHarrison

30 ManchesterYmcaH 1123 — 87 DavidGamer 121 MarkGriffths 159 ChrisMarch 212 RichardBrailsford 249 RobKedian 295 JamesGu

31 Swinton RC B 1185 —150 SteveDoxey 192 PaulWilson 198 PaulRutherford 20 StuartElis 201 AndylLand 244 LiamWilkinson

32 StHelens Striders 1210 —113 PaulDemore 145 KevinBrennan 218 GarySpriggs 230 KevinMonaghan 231 DannyFegan 273 BrianMiddleton

33 Wilmslow RC ‘C 1239 —169 PaulGamett 177 lanSmalwood 184 AndyWatts 226 CraigHunt 228 PhiMatthews 25 ChrisGrime

34 BelleVueRacers 1342 —190 SimonStead 215 AdamBarber 223 TomBentley 225 OliverRadford 235 AndrewTaylor 254 StephenWebb

35 Macclesfield H&ac ‘B’ 1344 —151 RobertHasler 189 PaulSharp 195 GaryWilcock 232 JulianBrown 247 FrancisPyatt 330 DavidLarkin

36 BramhallRunners ‘B’ 1363 —179 LiLok 188 PhilRamsey 194 AlanBurton 253 AdamBird 271 SteveFairclough 278 AndyCordes

37 Safford H&ac C 1389 — 88 BilyMcCartney 99 JamesO'Connor 281 GaryThomason 286 ThomasTemple 316 RolandBowness 319 VincentMurphy

38 ABCRunners 1399 —138 MarkLivingston 174 MattShillabeer 182 MarkAshton 287 GaryBich 306 PaulStupples 312 LeeStinch

39 SaleHManchester  ‘E' 1427 —213 KarlSouthworth 219 MikeBany 227 NickWebb 229 AexRoy 265 TimRainey 214 JenySmith

40 Manchester Triathlon  ‘C’ 1455 —221 SimonWildman 238 PaulSchofield 243 RichardWallace 245 ColinHammond 252 JohnPegington 25 MarkBarker

41 Stockport H&ac E 1470 —196 GrahamMarsiand 204 NeilMcGraw 251 DavidChrystie-Lowe 268 PaulComer 272 AndrewMainwaring 279 NigelHarrison

42 E Cheshire H&tameside AC ‘C’ 1557 —191 FrancisDay 202 DennisThomas 242 JohnBowker 261 DanielBamber 323 HowardBamber 3®8 lanHowarth

43 AltrinchamgdistrictAC ‘C’ 1622 —233 CraigPartridge 236 JeffreyNoman 237 PaulAbraham 276 DanielMartell 34 AndrewBarton 336 TomLavin

44 Wilmslow RC D 1652 —257 AronMyers 259 PaulNoris 267 GeoffGibbert 285 SimonBolton 2838 AllanTurner 2% GavinMendham

45 Manchester Triathlon ‘D’ 1747 —258 AndrewKiland 284 DavidHargreaves 293 SteveHughes 302 TimJacomb 303 NeilCooper 307 DarenCooper

46 Manchester Frontrunners ‘B’ 1764 —239 NicoGibert 250 StephenWeigh 314 LeeMarjoram 318 DanWhitaker 321 AndrewPorter 32 AdrianVickers

47 BelleVueRacers B’ 1834 —263 PhilipD'netto 269 AndyWood 280 JasonStott 327 JamesCorrigan 3 AliAlsaadi 354 BamyGuy

48 Stockport H&ac ¥ 1865 —292 RogerColeman 297 TimHargreaves 308 ChristianEagle 311 RobCator 324 JohnHughes 333 JohnRichards

49 MiddletonHAC 1899 —248 ColinCarter 283 PaulColinge 305 CraigSutherland 33 BanyFairbrother 363 AdianBowcock 368 BobHorrocks

Senior Men aged 17to 19 — TEAM RESULTS

NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

27 — 3 Jack Nixon
30 — 4 MattHulse

1 Stockport H&ac
2 Vale Royal AC
3 Sale H Manchester

4 Univ. Manchester CCC

35 — 6 David Rich
55 — 13 Oliver Ivens

8 Kevin Acton

9 Patrick Stradling
14 Andrew Keat
20 DanPettitt
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16 Simon Chadwick
17 NathanTipping
15 Matthew Metcalf
22 Dowan Kwon
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1 Salford H&ac

2 Wilmslow RC

3 Trafford AC

4 Stockport H&ac

5 E Cheshire H&tameside AC

6 Wilmslow RC ‘B’
7 Sale H Manchester
8 Stockport H&ac ‘B’

9 Altrincham&district AC
10 E Cheshire H&tameside AC ‘B’
11 St Helens Sutton AC

12 Salford H&ac ‘B’

13 Vale Royal AC

14 Stockport H&ac ‘C
15 Wilmslow RC ‘C

16 Manchester Triathlon

17 Macclesfield H&ac

18 Sale H Manchester ‘B’
19 St Helens Striders

20 Bramhall Runners

21 Manchester H&ac

22 Swinton RC

23 Stockport H&ac ‘D’
24 Altrincham&district AC ‘B’
25 Trafford AC ‘B’

26 Knutsford Tri Club

27 Sale H Manchester ‘C
28 ABC Runners

29 E Cheshire H&tameside AC
30 Manchester Triathlon ‘B’
31 Manchester Frontrunners
32 Wilmslow RC ‘D’
33 Belle Vue Racers

34 StHelens Striders ‘B’
35 St Helens Sutton AC ‘B’
36 Stockport H&ac ‘E’
37 Manchester Ymca H

38 Manchester Triathlon ‘C
39 Middleton HAC

40 Altrincham&district AC  ‘C’
41 Sale H Manchester ‘D’

c

42 Swinton RC ‘B’
43 Wilmslow RC ‘E’
44 Stockport H&ac ‘F
45 Salford H&ac ‘C
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32

37

61

74

84
106
154
172
176
210
212
223
235
260
275
278
301
316
317
324
337
343
359
403
408
432
460
466
470
491
494
500
504
550
553
562
578
613
618
627
635
639
674
698
698

Senior Men (Vets) — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

— 4 Mike Grace
— 2 Rob Downs
— 1 lan Salisbury
— 10 James Corden
— 11 Kevin Jowett
— 16 Barry Archbold
— 18 OlivierGaillemin
— 32 Charlie Batho

7 Derek Crewe
9 Graham Macneill
3 Chris Leigh
17 Peter Rogers
15 Gary Matthews
24 JimPendril
22 Elton Davies
39 Kevan Garner

— 6 Colin Banno-Thornton46 Steve Renny

— 34 Barry Hirst

— 30 lanCostello

— 20 Roger Alsop
— 47 David Shepherd
— 54 Gavin Astin

— 40 Graham Taylor
— 28 Stephen Taylor
— 36 James Noakes
— 66 Steve Parry
— 41 PaulDemore
— 43 lanKeeling

— 5 EdFazakerley
— 64 Steve Doxey
— 81 Mike Shaw

— 85 Mark Hunter

— 44 Dick Byers

45 lan Fraser

42 Barry Graney
23 Charles Foster
56 Craig Sephton
58 PaulNutter

73 Paul Gamnett
70 TimJohns

59 John Mooney
69 Steve Gavin
60 Kevin Brennan
61 Frank Podd
86 Matt Whitehead
90 PaulWilson
87 Michael Slater
100 PeteHill

97 Vinny Booth

— 67 Shane Wolstencroft 79 PaulWain

—105 Mike Barry

— 55 Mark Livingston
— 83 Paul Kenny
—119 Paul Schofield
— 48 Gareth Oakes
—109 Craig Hunt

— 88 Simon Stead
—113 Danny Fegan

—108 Andrew O’Connor

110 Nick Webb

77 Matt Shillabeer
89 Francis Day
122 Richard Wallace
101 Roberto Raso
126 ChrisGrime
132 PhilipD’netto
141 Brian Middleton
131 Mark Liptrot

—125 David Chrystie-Lowe137 Paul Corner

— 25 David Garner
—128 Andrew Kirkland
—124 Colin Carter
—117 Jeffrey Norman
—142 Jerry Smith

— 96 Andy Land
—150 Simon Bolton
—158 Tim Hargreaves
—151 Thomas Temple

176 PaulCooper

156 Steve Hughes
149 PaulCollinge

118 Paul Abraham
154 Frank Cordingley
139 Dave Burke

152 Allan Turner

168 Rob Cator

173 Roland Bowness

8 GlynnBillington
12 Andy Whittingham
19 Mike Hutchinson
21 Richard Marlton
27 Simon Grundy
29 Rob Wilson
52 Andy Yates
50 Robert Taylor
53 Tim Raffle
63 PhillipJacques

13 PaulBirkett

14 Tom McGaff

38 PaulMannion

26 Karl Tavini

31 Stephen Robinson
37 Jeremy Bygrave

62 Aiden Raftery

51 Steve Shaughnessy
71 Shaun Jackson

68 Derek Hughes

49
33
57
72
78
74
92
82
104

188
163
164
183
167
200
157
178

lan Hayburn
James O’'Connor
Tony Archer
Len Best

lan Smallwood
Roger Thomas
Gary Willcock
Simon Bond
Gary Spriggs
LiLok
MikeNolan

Paul Rutherford

91 Maurice Collins
147 Gary Thomason
75 James Edwards
76 Max Thickett

84 Andy Watts
106 SimonWildman
114 Julian Brown
99 Michael Hatch
112 Kevin Monaghan
140 Steve Fairclough
130 Lloyd Barlow
95 StuartEllis

Graham Marsland 98 Neil McGraw
Graham Harrison 115 Craig Partridge

RobinBeaumont
Simon Atkins
Alex Roy

Paul Stupples
John Bowker
ColinHammond
Lee Marjoram
Paul Norris
Andy Wood
Les Abbott

lan Roberts
Nigel Harrison
Steve Symons
Neil Cooper
Craig Sutherland
Tom Lavin
Michael Wymer
Steve Hart
GavinMendham
John Hughes

160 Derek Fraser
184 Edward Taylor
134 TimRainey

169 Lee Stinch

177 Howard Bamber
127 Mark Barker

174 DanWhittaker
136 Geoff Gilbert

146 Jason Stott

153 JohnSmee

179 Peter Johnson
155 RogerColeman
189 JonParamor

166 David Moon

181 Barry Fairbrother
209 Mike Brooks

172 Miran Aprahamian
204 Glyn Davies

215 Trevor Faulkner
194 Jeremy Woodham

175 Vincent Murphy 199 TomDaniels
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